PARTS CATALOG

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX
C7700 Series(CEL)

<PREFACE>

This Parts Catalog contains listings of parts used Diagrams are provided with the
listings to aid the service technician in identifying clearly, the item to be
orderd

Whenever ordering parts, consult this Parts Catalog for all of the information
pertaining to each item. Be sure to include, in the Parts Request, the full item
description, the item part number, and the quantity

Canon

2021-03-25



Canon

SNL
A1B
A2
001D
100C
101
102C
103
104B
105
106B
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
130
132
140H
140J
191
192
193
250
251
260
261
263
270
271
272
273

Product Code No. /Serial No.

ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM (DECURLER model)

OPTION PARTS CATALOG LIST
ACCESSORIES

EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC
INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1
INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2
INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3
INTERNAL COMPONENTS 4
INTERNAL COMPONENTS 5

INTERNAL COMPONENTS 6 (WITHOUT CASSETTE HEATER)

MACHINE BOTTOM PLATE
MACHINE REAR PLATE
MACHINE REAR PLATE
MACHINE REAR PLATE
MACHINE REAR PLATE
MACHINE REAR PLATE
MACHINE REAR PLATE
MACHINE REAR PLATE
MACHINE REAR PLATE
MULTI DOOR ASSEMBLY
VERTICAL PATH DOOR ASSEMBLY
REVERSE DELIVERY DOOR ASSEMBLY
FRONT INNER DOOR ASSEMBLY

FLAT CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY
CONTROL LEFT COVER ASS"Y

0 N OO OB~ wWw NN =

POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY (230V C7780i)
POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY (230V C7770i, C7765i)

PRE-FIXING FEED FAN ASSEMBLY
FIXING EXHAUST FAN ASSEMBLY
PRIMARY CORONA EXHAUST ASS’Y
DRUM DRIVE ASS"Y, (Y/M/C)

DRUM DRIVE ASSEMBLY, BLACK
DECK DRIVE ASSEMBLY, LEFT
VERTICAL PATH DRIVE ASS"Y
MULTI DRIVE ASSEMBLY
DEVELOPING DRIVE ASS’Y, COLOR
DEVELOPING DRIVE ASS’Y, BLACK
2ND TRNS. EST. DRIVE ASS'Y
WASTE TONER DRIVE ASSEMBLY

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)

2021-03-25



Canon

300
301
302
310
311
315C
316
320
321
330
331
350
460A
460B
510
530
531
532
533
550
580
620
621
622
623
624
625
640
770
771
772
810B
811
812
830
840
850
900A
910
911

PAPER DECK ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
PAPER DECK ASSEMBLY, LEFT
CASSETTE ASSEMBLY

PAPER P1CK-UP ASSEMBLY (RIGHT)
PAPER PICK-UP ASSEMBLY (LEFT)
MULTI TRAY ASSEMBLY

MULTI DOOR PAPER PICK-UP ASS'Y
REGISTRATION ASSEMBLY

REG. PATCH SENSING ASSEMBLY
FIXING/FEED ASSEMBLY
PRE-FIXING PAPER FEED ASSEMBLY
REVERSE PAPER DELIVERY ASS'Y
LASER SCANNER ASSEMBLY (COLOR)
LASER SCANNER ASSEMBLY

HOLDER UNIT, DRUM UNIT

[. T.B. FRAME ASSEMBLY

TRANSFER PRESSURE ASS"Y, FRONT
PRE-TRANSFER CORONA ASSEMBLY
TRANSFER CLEANING ASSEMBLY
PRIMARY CORONA ASSEMBLY
SECONDARY TRANSFER ASSEMBLY
HOPPER MOUNT ASSEMBLY, COLOR
HOPPER ASSEMBLY, COLOR

HOPPER ASSEMBLY, BLACK

BOTTLE TRAY ASSEMBLY, COLOR
BOTTLE TRAY ASSEMBLY, BLACK
TONER CONTAINER COVER ASSY
DEVELOPING ASSEMBLY

WASTE TONER FEEDER ASSEMBLY
WASTE TONER BOTTLE CASE ASS'Y
CONTAINER, WASTE TONER, WT-204
FIXING ASSEMBLY, 200V/208V/230V
FIXING BASE ASSEMBLY

FIXING FRAME ASSEMBLY

FIXING CLEANER ASSEMBLY

FIXING DRIVE ASSEMBLY

INNER PAPER DELIVERY ASSEMBLY
CONTROLLER BOX ASSEMBLY

DC POWER SUPPLY BOX ASSEMBLY
IH POWER SUPPLY BOX ASSEMBLY

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)

| ndex

2021-03-25



Canon

912
913
930
931
932A
932B
932C
950
960
961
962
965
967
983
984
985
987
BO1
B11B
B12B
B13
B14
B15
B16
B17
B40
B90
D11B
D90A
MO1
M30
M31
ZZA
Z7B
ZZC
27D
ZZE

HEATER POWER SUPPLY PCB ASS'Y
RELAY PCB ASSEMBLY

DC CONTROLLER PCB ASS"Y

RISER PCB ASSEMBLY

MAIN CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY (C7780 Series)
MAIN CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY (C7770 Series)
MAIN CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY (C7765 Series)

LASER INTERFACE PCB ASSEMBLY
PAPER PICK-UP DRIVER PCB ASS"Y
MULTI DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY

SIDE DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY
FIXING/FEEDER DRIVER PCB ASS"Y
DRUM DRIVER PCB ASS"Y

DRUM POST HIGH VOLTAGE ASS"Y
POST HIGH VOLTAGE PCB ASSEMBLY
COLOR 1ST CORONA H.V. PCB

2ND TRANSFER HIGH VOLTAGE PCB
MOUNTING HARDWARE (ADF model)
INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1 (ADF model)
INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2 (ADF model)
INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3 (ADF model)
INTERNAL COMPONENTS 4 (ADF model)
DOCUMENT TRAY ASSEMBLY (ADF model)

OPEN/CLOSE COVER ASSEMBLY (ADF model)

BASE FRAME ASSEMBLY (ADF model)
PLATEN GUIDE ASS'Y (ADF model)

DF DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY (ADF model)
READER ASSEMBLY (ADF model)

READER CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY (ADF model)
DECURLER PATH ACCESSORY ASS'Y (DECURLER model)
DECURLER PATH ASSEMBLY (DECURLER model)
ROTATION FRAME ASSEMBLY (DECURLER model)
MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (HOW TO USE)

MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS
MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS
MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS
MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS

SCREWS)

(
(
(
(

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)

RETAINING RINGS)

2021-03-25



Canon

Figure SNL

o O A ODN -

o o A ODN -

Product Code
No.

F17-5291-000
F17-5296-000
F17-5292-000
F17-5297-000
F17-5294-000
F17-5299-000

D
F17-5291-000
F17-5296-000
F17-5292-000
F17-5297-000
F17-5294-000
F17-5299-000

Product Code No. /Serial No

Model Name

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7780i -
imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7780i -
imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7770i -
imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7770i -
imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7765i -
imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7765i -

a4
imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7780i -
imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7780i -
imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7770i -
imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7770i -
imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7765i -
imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7765i -

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)

Remarks

"5

Serial No.

24A
3FE
24G
3FL
24N
3FS

LTI
No.

24A
3FE
24G
3FL
24N
3FS

2021-03-25



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
SNL NPN RF Product Code No./Serial No.
1 F17-5291-000 1 imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7780i 24A
2 F17-5296-000 1 imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7780i 3FE
3 F17-5292-000 1 imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7770i 24G
4 F17-5297-000 1 imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7770i 3FL
5 F17-5294-000 1 imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7765i 24N
6 F17-5299-000 1 imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7765i 3FS

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure A1B (1/8) ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM (DECURLER model)

WASTE TONER FEEDER ASSEMBLY
B4R k- — X AR

7700

FLAT CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY
FEBREE

130

1RAEERE S/ —ER
182>

CONTROL LEFT COVER ASS'Y ‘

BOTTLE TRAY ASSEMBLY, BLACK
AEL bLAE (T59D)

(624>

BOTTLE TRAY ASSEMBLY, COLOR
AL FLAE (B5—)

TONER CONTAINER COVER ASS'Y
b BRI HH/N—EB

623> 625>
|
FRONT INNER DOOR ASSEMBLY
BTP K 7 85
19>
/ REVERSE PAPER DELIVERY ASS'Y
REVERSE DELIVERY DOOR ASSEMBLY RERHEHRER
RERHER K7 5B (éé@)
Qs o

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25
Figure A1B (2/8) ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM (DECURLER model)
MULTI DOOR ASSEMBLY
TILF KT7E
-
MULTI TRAY ASSEMBLY
TILF bLAE
3155
| MULTI DOOR PAPER PICK-UP ASS'Y
| RILF  FTHEARE
316>
VERTICAL PATH DOOR ASSEMBLY
\\ WX F7E
S D
/ o ” 2ND TRANSFER HIGH VOLTAGE PCB
S Exs\ 2 RESEEEBEIR
~ D)
SECONDARY TRANSFER ASSEMBLY —
‘ 2 RETER REGISTRATION ASSEMBLY
(580 LR FL—Ya v
— 3200

PRE-FIXING PAPER FEED ASSEMBLY

TE & AL &0

331D
INNER PAPER DELIVERY ASSEMBLY
AR ED
850>

FIXING CLEANER ASSEMBLY
A

8300

FIXING ASSEMBLY
TR

8100

FIXING DRIVE ASSEMBLY N
EHREEE St . =

840>
FIXING FRAME ASSEMBLY FIXING/FEED ASSEMBLY
R L—LE TR L
812 -
FIXING BASE ASSEMBLY &1 3300
R—2
e g{;‘ FIXING/FEEDER DRIVER PCBASSY | |
8110 TR WL ES 4 A—EBRER

(o85>

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



2021-03-25

Canon
(3/8) ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM (DECURLER model)

Figure A1B

HOLDER UNIT, DRUM UNIT
P¥v B
510>
PAPER PICK-UP ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
HRRER ()

DEVELOPING ASSEMBLY
R

Ced0>

PRIMARY CORONA ASSEMBLY
1RHE

8500

PRE-TRANSFER CORONA ASSEMBLY

|.T.BELT ASSEMBLY /L

PREESENIL MR .
30> o

= ~ EENEES

/ 8320
/I
TRANSFER CLEANING ASSEMBLY /
BB Y—= 58 I

‘ CASSETTE ASSEMBLY
| hty M
802>

(533D

TRANSFER PRESSURE ASS'Y, FRONT
SSIESR ()

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)




Canon 2021-03-25

Figure A1B (4/8) ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM (DECURLER model)

REG. PATCH SENSING ASSEMBLY
LR b 8y FREE

a2

LASER SCANNER ASSEMBLY
L—H— XFvF+—i
460>

DECURLER PATH ACCESSORY ASS'Y
Th—5— "R FPHwH1)—8&

Mot

PAPER PICK-UP ASSEMBLY (RIGHT)
HaiRE (B)
[

DECURLER PATH ASSEMBLY
Fh—5— KX
CM30>

ROTATION FRAME ASSEMBLY
E&R 7 L—LEB

G

PAPER PICK-UP ASSEMBLY (LEFT)
aiRE (£)

3110

N

PAPER DECK ASSEMBLY, LEFT
R—1 TyHE (k)

301 /
PAPER DECK ASSEMBLY, RIGHT /
R—=1 FTyFxE (H)

300>

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure A1B (5/8) ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM (DECURLER model)

LASER INTERFACE PCB ASSEMBLY
L—H— A28—7 x4 AERER

9500

DC CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y
DCay bA—35—EERER

9300

MAIN CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y
Ay aybOo—5—EBER

(9325

CONTROLLER BOX ASSEMBLY
arvkA—35— KyIRE

900™

RISER PCB ASSEMBLY
2 4 Y —EEEIR

931D

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



2021-03-25

Canon
Figure A1B (6/8) ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM (DECURLER model)

‘ IDEI?;EE%)‘E’&N((;%RD/)E ASS'Y, COLOR H

210> /

DEVELOPING DRIVE ASS'Y, BLACK
| /

‘ﬁ@%ﬁﬁ(jﬁwb)
Q271>

PRIMARY CORONA EXHAUST ASS'Y
1 RHEHTE

93>

WASTE TONER DRIVE ASSEMBLY
EUR b —ERSHER
273>

DRUM DRIVE ASSEMBLY, BLACK
RS LEREIER (TS5 vs)
251

DRUM DRIVE ASS'Y,(Y/M/C)
K35 LERENES (Y/M/C)
250

DECK DRIVE ASSEMBLY, LEFT
T FERENER (&)
(260>

MULTI DRIVE ASSEMBLY
T ILFERBNER
(2630

2ND TRNS. EST. DRIVE ASS'Y
2 RETHERIBREN AR
212>

FIXING EXHAUST FAN ASSEMBLY

VERTICAL PATH DRIVE ASS'Y, 2
EEHR I 7 U8B

it/ SABRENER (2)
261>
192>
PRE-FIXING FEED FAN ASSEMBLY
EERE T 7 V&8
91>

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)




Canon 2021-03-25

Figure A1B (7/8) ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM (DECURLER model)

HOPPER ASSEMBLY, BLACK HOPPER MOUNT ASSEMBLY, COLOR
RyR—8 (TZ599) Ry R—EE (hF—)

622> 6200
HOPPER ASSEMBLY, COLOR
Ry —8 (h5—)

621>

SIDE DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY
Y4 F FIA413—ERER

Cee2>

DRUM DRIVER PCB ASS'Y
F34 R34 1\—REEER

967>

MULTI DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY
TILF FSAN\—REER

CoetD

POST HIGH VOLTAGE PCB ASS'Y
R FEEERERER

CONTAINER, —
WASTE TONER, (o84
WI204 DRUM POST HIGH VOLTAGE ASS'Y
IR R — 58 ES4A KX FEELD
(WT—204) //9785>
> i

HEATER POWER SUPPLY PCB ASS'Y

COLOR 1ST CORONA H.V. PCB E—4 —EEESE

1REFESEREER (h5—)
985>

WASTE TONER BOTTLE CASE ASS'Y
B bF— R T—RE

Qo
PAPER PICK-UP DRIVER PCB ASS'Y
K S A N—EERER
960>
RELAY PCB ASSEMBLY
1) L—ERER
13>

POWER CORD
TERMINAL ASSEMBLY
EBRI—FEE

(1405

DC POWER SUPPLY BOX ASSEMBLY
DCERKRY I RE

o100
IH POWER SUPPLY BOX ASSEMBLY
I HERK v B

1o

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

Figure A1B (8/8) ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM (DECURLER model)

OPEN/CLOSE PANEL ASSEMBLY DOCUMENT TRAY ASSEMBLY
FARA A/ \—3& B LA
(B16D (B15D

DF DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY
D F F3 4 /A —[EIREIR

(B9

BASE FRAME ASSEMBLY
R—Z TL—LE

B
PLATEN GUIDE ASS'Y
IS5T72 fi4FE&
(B40>
READER ASSEMBLY
READER CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY 1) —45—&
)—4— v bO—5—EEER (Qﬁ:)

(D90

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)

2021-03-25



Canon

Figure

A2 (1/2)OPTION PARTS CATALOG LIST

This is the table of the machine's options whose parts catalog is issued.
AEOA T 30T N=VYhEOTPRRITIATVIHEO-ETH S,

2021-03-25

p
[¢]

Model Name(English)

Model Name(Japanese)

(JAPAN ONLY)

BEfEshnN—-Y2

ADF Access Handle-A1

ADF7ZHOtANVEIL- A1

Printer Cover-H2

TYLBANR—-H2

Upright Control Panel-J1

STEEIERR - J 1

NFC Kit-E1

NFC¥vh-E1

Paper Deck Unit-E1

R—N—FyFaizyb-E1

POD Deck Lite-C1

PODTFY*354k-C1

0N |WIN|=]

Multi-drawer Paper Deck-C1

EBTYF - C1

[{e]

Tab Feeding Attachment-F1

ATIDRBTRAIFA L - F 1

-
o

Envelope Feeder Attachment-F1

HEBEF Y k- F

N
N

Envelope Feeder Attachment-G1

HEWEFY L -G 1

N
N

Double Feeding Detection Kit-A1
(Paper Deck/Multi-Drawer Paper Deck)

EERAEY L - A1
(R=IR—T ¥ "ZETYF)

13

Copy Tray-R1/R2

aF—kLA4-R1./R2

14

Staple Finisher-X1/Booklet Finisher-X1

ATFATNI4=Zydr— - X1/
hBEL 7=y v—- X1

15

Staple Finisher-AC1/Booklet Finisher-AC1

AFATINIT4=Zyvy—-AC1/
hBELI =y v—-AC1

16

Document Insertion Unit-N1

A9 —5F—-N1

17

Document Insertion Unit-Q1

(BXRHREFAL)

18

2/3 Hole, 2/4 Hole, 4 Hole Puncher Unit-A1

239 27491,
A5UNVFHy—1=vy kA1

19

Puncher Unit-BE1/BF1/BG1/BH1

NoF¥Y—a21=Zy r-BE1/BF 1./
BG1./BH1

20

Multi Function Professional Puncher-B1

(BXRHRTFAL)

21

Document Insertion / Folding Unit-K1

R=X=TA—=NT a9
Ao¥—48—a-y k- -K1

22

Paper Folding Unit-J1

R=/)3=TA—=ITa2F21=v k- J 1

23

Inner Booklet Trimmer-A1

AvF—hU=T—- A1

24

BUFFER PASS UNIT-M1

Ny T 7—/RRA=ZY kM1

25

Reader Heater-P1

Reader Heater-P1

26

Cassette Heater Unit-38

htybeE—%—a=v+38

27

Paper Deck Heater Unit-A1

N=—=FTyF¥E—F—a=yhk-A1

28

Utility Tray-B1

A—F4YF4—btLA-B1

29

Copy Card Reader Attachment-A4

AE—H—FU—F—BmFFFv - A4

30

Numeric Keypad-A1

TUE—- AT

31

Super G3 FAX Board-AS1

A—/S—G3FAXHK—F-AS1

32

Super G3 FAX Board-AS2

(BXRHRITFAL)

33

SUPER G3 FAX BD-BA1

A—/—GB3FAXK—F-BA1

34

Super G3 2nd Line Fax Board-AS1

G 3MEBEHRFy + (2EE) - AS1

35

Super G3 2nd Line Fax Board-AS2

(BXRHERIITFAL)

36

Super G3 3rd/4th Line Fax Board-AS1

G3EEBEHF Y+ (3 - 4EH) - AS 1

37

Super G3 3rd/4th Line Fax Board-AS2

(BERHRIFAL)

38

FAX BD(2LINE)-BA1

GI3EHRERFy ~ (2[HK) - BA1

39

(JAPAN ONLY)

N FEyY k- G2

40

imagePASS-N2

imagePASS-N2

41

Voice Guidance Kit-G1

EEHAATVAFY -G

42

Voice Operation Kit-D1

FEBEFYF - D1

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

Figure A2

(2/2)O0PTION PARTS CATALOG LIST

This is the table of the machine's options whose parts catalog is issued.
AEOA T 30T N=VYhEOTPRRITIATVIHEO-ETH S,

2021-03-25

No.

Model Name(English)

Model Name(Japanese)

43

(JAPAN ONLY)

i R—ADVRESEBEEHETY - A3

44

Serial Interface Kit-K3

DYTFIA A=D1 —XFy b - K3

45

Copy Control Interface Kit-A1

avkA—)LA 23— —XFy k- A1

46

2.5inch/1TB HDD-P1/250GB HDD-N1

473 HDD
(2. Binchs1TB) -P1./
(2. 5inch/250GB) -N1

47

HDD Mirroring Kit-J1

HDDES—UY5Fvybk-Jd1

48

Copy Card Reader-F1

aE—H—FY—F—-F1

49

Connection Kit-A2 for Bluetooth LE

EFY ~-A2
for Bluetooth LE

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 001D ACCESSORIES

ALD | A4D A3 | A4D | A4D |
B5D | B5D A4Bo| A4B| ASD |
o | WD ASRL;[13x19'7)12x18" )

=0 {Eea [ 1IXI75)11X175)

e | e
R | tRD
titar || e |[Siters)
[Foulscapt-7|Foolscant-2|[Envelope]

OFICI0=] OFICI0,

»
13 14 15 \

W, /

| /

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
001D NPN RF  [ACCESSORIES
1 FE2-H715-000 1 |COVER, READER, LEFT UPPER
2 FL0-3261-000 1 |PLATE, LIFTING
3 FL3-6526-000 1 |SHEET, SEPARATION
4 FE3-9943-000 1 |LABEL, MOUNTING INSTRUCTION
5 FE2-A001-000 1 |CLOTH, CLEANING
6 FL0-6118-000 1 |LABEL, CASSETTE NUMBER
7 FE2-C589-000 2 |LABEL, ENVELOPE SIZE
8 FU8-8145-010 2 |LABEL, INDEX PAPER SET
9 FE4-5895-000 1 |LABEL, PAPER SIZE
10 FE8-8833-000 1 |LABEL, PAPER SIZE
11 FE8-6159-000 1 |LABEL, COPY INHIBITED
12 FM1-P094-020 1 |CONTAINER, WASTE TONER, WT-204 [DP]
13 FK4-6853-000 1 |CD-ROM, SOFTWARE FOR UFR Il
14 FK4-6854-000 1 |cD-ROM, USER SOFTWARE, PCL
15 FK4-6855-000 1 |CD-ROM, USER SOFTWARE, PS

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 100C (1/2)EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



2021-03-25

Canon

(2/2)EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.

Figure 100C

SEE FIGURE 116

SEE FIGURE 117

i e i

Yrer /n\!..\hl

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
100C NPN RF  |[EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
1 FE4-7895-000 1 |TAPE, DUPLEXING
2 FE3-6396-000 1 |STOPPER
3 FE8-0398-000 1 |COVER, CASSETTE, LOWER
4 FE8-0399-000 1 |COVER, LEFT LOWER, FRONT
5 FE8-0529-000 1 |COVER, RIGHT LOWER REAR, 2
6 FE8-1008-000 1 |COVER, LEFT CENTER
7 FE8-1009-000 1 |COVER, LEFT LOWER, REAR
8 FE8-1010-000 1 |COVER, CONNECTOR
9 FE8-1011-000 1 |COVER, RIGHT CENTER
10 FE8-1013-000 1 |COVER, RIGHT LOWER, FRONT
11 FE8-1017-000 1 |COVER, BOX, UPPER
12 FE8-1019-000 2 |COVER, LOWER
13 FE8-1020-000 1 |PANEL, DECK
14 FK4-6465-000 1 |CABLE, USER INTERFACE
15 FK4-6468-000 1 |CABLE, usB
16 FK4-3624-000 1 |CABLE, USB, EXTENSION
17 FLO0-7783-000 1 |PANEL, REAR LOWER
18 FE4-5428-000 6 |SEAL
19 FE4-5882-000 1 |LABEL, USB LAN INDICATION
20 FE8-0528-000 1 |COVER, RIGHT REAR, 1
21 FE8-0527-000 1 |COVER, SIDE
22 FM1-L193-000 1 |COVER, RIGHT LOWER REAR, 1
23 FB2-5500-020 1 |SCREW, M4x9
24 FC2-2121-000 1 |WASHER
25 XA9-1013-000 1 |SCREw, M3x8
26 FM1-L194-000 1 |TONER EXCHANGE COVER ASSEMBLY
27 FE8-1015-000 1 |GUIDE, DECK
28 FM1-Z350-000 1 |COVER ASSEMBLY, FRONT
29 FE8-0395-010 1 |PLATE, DOOR
30 FS$5-9217-010 2 |SCREW, STEPPED, M4
31 FL0-7924-000 1 |COVER, SILENCER
32 FL0-7925-000 1 |PLATE, DUCT PARTITION
33 FE8-0247-000 1 |COVER, FILTER CASE
34 FL0-7926-000 1 |UD, OZONE FILTER
35 FL0-7930-000 1 |FILTER, OZONE [DP]
36 FL1-5570-000 1 |FILTER, AR [DP]
37 FE8-1021-000 6 |COVER, HANDLE
38 FE8-1023-000 1 |COVER, LEFT UPPER
39 FC8-1844-000 1 |COVER, MAIN SWITCH
40 FE4-7426-000 3 cap
41 FE8-1016-000 1 |COVER, RIGHT, REA
42 FL1-1087-000 1 |SHEET, CURTAIN, REAR LOWER
43 FE4-7896-000 2 |CUSHION

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
44 FUB-4563-000 2 PIN, HINGE
45 FK4-6781-000 1 CABLE, USER INTERFACE, POWER
46 FE4-5899-000 1 LABEL, GROUNDING CAUTION

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 101 INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1

(J1254) (J3045)

ﬁ (J3040)
wa04e) A

ﬁ!_.,

wason) (3041

(UN40)

T (J1304)

; (J1303)
i (JS\O%)i

3
813

A (SL9)
| (J18230)
& 12
%/ 7 SEE FIGURE 460
SEE FIGURE 460 E-—-13 -

\ 12
SEE FIGURE 962 @]?/
i

(&)
SEE FIGURE 460 &-——13

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K

101 NPN RF  [INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1
1 FM1-V875-000 1 |DEV.H.v. PCB ASSEMBLY, COLOR UN40
2 FM1-V876-000 1 |DEV.H.v. PCB ASSEMBLY, BLACK UN39
3 FK3-2575-000 1 |swiTcH SW18
4 FL2-8925-000 1 |GLASS, DUST-PROOF
5 FC8-1845-000 1 [PLATE, MAIN SWITCH
6 FC9-4056-010 3 |GUIDE, INSERT, COLOR

7 FMO0-0875-010 1 |SOLENOID UNIT SL9

8 FMO0-0882-000 1 |HIGH VOLTAGE PCB ASS'Y UN43
9 FM1-L571-000 1 |FR. INNER DOOR DRAWER ASSEMBLY

10 FM3-9972-000 1 [MAIN SWITCH ASS'Y

11 FS5-8623-000 1 |LABEL, WARNING LESER

12 FU5-9900-000 9  |SCREW, STEPPED, M4

13 FU5-2682-000 12 |SPRING

14 FU5-9596-000 3 |SCREW,STEPPED,RS,M3

15 FS$5-9277-020 1 |SCREW, STEPPED, M4

16 XA9-0684-000 6  |SCREW,M4X6

17 FC9-4057-000 1 |GUIDE,INSERT,BLACK

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 102C INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2

/\ SEE FIGURE 624
Dl

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
102C NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2
1 FC8-2339-000 1 ROD, GLASS CLEANING
2 FC8-9059-000 2 RAIL, SLIDE
3 FM0-4905-000 4 TONER CONTAINER ID SENSOR UNIT
4 FC9-3889-000 1 HINGE
5 FC9-4108-000 1 COVER, I.T.B. INNER
6 FC9-8402-000 1 SHAFT, HINGE
7 FL2-4425-000 1 CLEANING PAD UNIT
8 FM3-9886-000 1 RAIL ASSEMBLY, LEFT
9 FM3-9887-000 1 RAIL ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
10 FC9-4107-000 1 COVER, I.T.B. INNER, RIGHT
1" FC9-4109-000 1 COVER, I.T.B. INNER, LEFT
12 VS1-8959-005 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, 5P, W
13 WG8-5783-000 1 IC,PHOTO-INTERRUPTER,LG248NL1A PS6

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

Figure 103 INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3

(J75:(’£008) @\ .
: 1a02) “75%3) e : N /2 %

2. : ST

{ (J1305) @ \\\ 0
H | 37 h
(J1309) 37 (49009); A
: 37 (Jo006) i T
i (J8912) ; \
e (U3542) ﬁ ,

(J3342)

(J3042)

27 (48137)
(J8136)

(J8135V'
17

~,
(UN52)(UN56) l?

(NseUNee) &
r & - & 29
&\\ \ \32 f
\ (J3044) ]
5 Z@S I Qg) > <ﬂ
H N

3
@,/ 35 %
@b@{i’*{ (%@i a 18 (UN&SSﬂ

2021-03-25

T ~ 6 };f\ ) \
35/(Js111) Q@ / % @?NM)
R . \
; iy

(J8011)

R (J8010) (J8189)
ﬁ/g {(48610) e
g .

/~\ 317§ | -4 Us0so)
ANy AR IR
A ER L] LTI e
BSEE FIGURE 950 33/(%J ¥ \%
16
e
3l !
7

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)

5\ A ; 4
%%/K 1
ggo“ﬁ?}%/i
Ve
w032y 18;058) AT

36 i ;
J7519)  Fee---- /\



Canon

2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
103 NPN RF  [INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3
1 FC8-2311-000 1 |LEVER, ESTRANGEMENT
2 FC8-2334-000 3 |GUIDE, CLEANER
3 FC8-2645-000 1 |LEVER, LOCK
4 FC8-2647-000 1 [RAIL, PRIMARY CORONA
5 FC8-2646-000 1 |DUCT, PRIMARY, LEFT
6 FC8-1936-000 1 |SUPPORT, POWER DISPATCHING
7 XD9-0395-000 11 |RING, E
8 XD9-0134-000 2 |RING,E
9 FC9-3999-000 1 |HOLDER, CAM SHAFT
10 FC9-9331-000 1 |SHEET, GROUNDING
11 FE8-0456-000 1 |PLATE, GROUNDING
12 FK2-0607-000 1 [THERMOSENSOR THM5
13 FK2-7919-000 1 |THERMISTOR UNIT THM6
14 FL2-8865-000 1 |HINGE
15 FM1-V827-000 1 |CABLE, SENSOR CONNECTING
16 FM1-K309-000 1 |L.T.BELT DRAWER ASSEMBLY
17 FMO0-1389-000 3 |DEV. TERMINAL HOLDER ASSEMBLY UN52, UNS3, UNS4,
UNS56, UN57, UN58
18 FM3-4961-000 1 |BYPASS ASSEMBLY
19 FMO-1546-000 1 |DEVELOPING MOUNT UNIT
20 FM3-7941-000 2 |TEMPERATURE SENSOR PCB ASS'Y UN14, UN15
21 FM3-9593-000 1 |H.v. RESISTOR PCB ASSEMBLY UN55
22 FM3-9890-010 1 |PRIMARY H.V. CONNECTOR ASS'Y
23 FM3-9891-000 1 |SENSOR UNIT, THERMO
24 FM3-9959-000 1 |DEVELOPING RAIL MOUNT ASS'Y
25 FM4-1356-000 1 |CABLE, DRUM HEATER
26 FM4-1410-010 1 |CABLE, DEVELOPING, BLACK
27 FM4-1411-000 3 |CABLE, DEVELOPING, COLOR
28 FM4-1430-000 1 |CABLE, BIAS CONNECTING, BLACK
29 FS$1-9102-020 2 |SCREW, STEPPED, M3
30 FS$5-9277-020 2 |SCREW, STEPPED, M4
31 FU6-1182-000 2 |BUSHING
32 FU7-2316-000 2 |SPRING, TENSION
33 FU7-2344-000 1 [SPRING, TENSION
34 FU7-2347-000 1 [SPRING, TENSION
35 FU7-2389-000 3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION
36 VS1-7177-002 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
37 VS1-8412-011 3 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BL
38 FC9-0439-000 1 [SEAL, PRIMARY DUCT
39 FC9-0438-000 1 |DUCT, PRIMARY, RIGHT
40 VS1-8412-003 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BL
41 VS1-8412-007 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BL
42 XA9-1386-000 15  |SCREW,RS,M3X8

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
501 XD1-1106-212 1 WASHER,COP
502 XD1-4200-402 2 WASHER, TOOTHED LOCK, M4

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 104B INTERNAL COMPONENTS 4

(J3530) 21
S TN e L.
8 (1355)  (UN29) ! (Fm2) 13
8 { (UN160) | (J7109)/&3
®— ] .
o
SN
O 10
@JJ\ \ (J7032)
: 20 ‘ a7 g/@e/g
es7o-B& /
R (J7032) % ?"v&?
o
v @
/@
22
) (Ps8o) 26 v8285) g
(J8094)
~7 = 29 7 /
e o4 17
/ @{134)\\ \/,32%/&11) 7
3 (J8577) W
% \/ X
N\
27
i D
\ > < /&? s
34 % 5 e 2 (J1306)
N A 2 (]
) > (J7140)
(¢9519) ' & 15 7 )(J8094)
/ /
33

\(;8577)

N
(J7142)
8
(J7142)
32/ (J1113)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K

104B NPN RF  [INTERNAL COMPONENTS 4
1 FE8-0389-000 1 |SPRING, LEAF
2 FC0-8153-000 2 |RAIL, SLIDE
3 FE8-0413-000 1 |PLATE, DOOR SWITCH
4 FC0-8160-000 2 |SPRING, LEAF
5 FC8-1975-030 1 |COVER, FIXING/FEED, RIGHT
6 FM1-L305-000 1 |COVER, FIXING/FEED, LEFT
7 XD9-0134-000 1 |[RING,E
8 VS1-7177-003 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
9 FU7-2352-000 2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION
10 FC8-8802-000 2 |BLOCK, PUSHING
11 FC9-3832-000 1 |HINGE
12 FL1-1457-000 1 |COVER, DOOR SWITCH INNER
13 FK2-0360-000 1 |FaN FM2
14 FL2-0439-000 1 |FILTER, DUST [DP]
15 FL2-8906-050 1 |COVER, FIXING/FEEDER SUB
16 FLO-7633-000 1 |FIXING COVER ASSEMBLY
17 FM1-L268-000 1 |FIXING DUCT ASSEMBLY
18 FM1-X840-000 1 |CABLE, DOOR SWITCH, FRONT SWi1
19 FM3-9823-000 1 |MULTIDOOR SWITCH ASS'Y
20 FM4-1392-000 1 |CABLE, DOOR SWITCH SW3
21 FM1-P017-010 1 |POTENTIAL CONTROL PCB ASSEMBLY UN29, UN160
22 FU6-1601-000 1 |[BUSHING
23 FU6-1602-000 1 |[BUSHING
24 XA9-1933-000 1 |SCREW, W/WASHER, M4X8
25 FU8-8010-000 1 |LABEL, HIGH TMP. CAUTION
26 WC2-5803-000 1 |swiTcH PS80
27 WG8-5848-000 2 |ic, PHOTO-INTERRUPTER PS79, PS134
28 XA9-1386-000 5  |SCREW,RS,M3X8
29 FM1-L228-000 1 |DOOR SHUTTER UNIT, FRONT SL11
30 FS$2-9001-020 1 |SCREW,STEPPED,M4
31 FM1-V871-000 1 |LED ILLUMINATION UNIT UN99
32 FM1-V907-000 1 |CABLE, LED, FRONT DOOR
33 VS1-7177-002 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
34 FM1-V554-000 1 |PRE-FIXING FEED FAN ASS'Y, 2 FM41

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 105 INTERNAL COMPONENTS b

2

\ 10
7 »
o] [0 0!
\%J | i o0

SN

21/&75(;}?) A

% (Psar) (48057)

; 217 {17) (J8565)
o 8
\ E 20 N
f AN (J8230)

fremreneeeeenees \& """" @ﬁwq
17 (8522~ (1012

(J7108)

(J7041)

(PS43)
21~ §(J7052)

\
412 SEE FIGURE 301

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
105 NPN RF  [INTERNAL COMPONENTS 5
1 FB2-8094-020 2 |KNOB, 1
2 FC0-9971-000 2 |PLATE, HINGE
3 FC8-8802-000 2 |BLOCK, PUSHING
4 FE8-0879-010 2 |PLATE, HINGE
5 FE2-3074-010 4  |RAIL, SLIDE
6 FE4-9842-000 2 |FLAG, SENSOR, 1
7 FE4-9843-000 2 |FLAG, SENSOR, 2
8 VS1-7177-002 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
9 FU7-2352-000 2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION
10 FC9-3968-000 4  |SPRING, TORSION
11 XD9-0396-000 4  |RING,E
12 XA9-1934-000 8  |SCREW, M4X4
13 XA9-0926-000 2 |SCREW, TP, M4X8
14 FM1-D450-000 1 |SENSOR UNIT, ENVIRONMENT ENV1
15 FM3-4952-020 1 |[INTERLOCK SWITCH UNIT SW7
16 FM1-V776-000 1 |FIXING/FEEDER LOCK ASSEMBLY
17 FM1-V775-000 1 |ROLLER ASS'Y, PAPER FEED, LEFT
18 FM3-9976-000 2 |GUIDE STOPPER ASSEMBLY
19 FM1-V851-000 2 |CABLE, DECK REMNANT DETECT
20 VS1-8412-007 3 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BL
21 WG8-5848-000 4 |ic, PHOTO-INTERRUPTER PS41, PS43, PS131,
PS132
22 XA9-1135-000 1 |SCREwW,RS,M4x8
23 FS1-1189-000 1 |BUSHING, ABS

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

Figure 106B

AT IR #

: 15\; .\:\ :;:,
E (SW15)
: ¢ﬁ/£ 1(J7019) iid
1 (98141) 7021y, (SW17) {7

INTERNAL COMPONENTS 6 (WITHOUT CASSETTE HEATER)

(J8984)

4 .

/ (PS122)(J8559) ; (J8985)
\%\’@ £ (PS125)(J8562) 5 1404y

/ (PS123)(J8558)
4—F € (ps126)(Js561)

(PS124)(J8557) \
! (PS127)(J8560) 4 \ (J8558) |

: (J8561) !

: (J8557)
ill (J8560) |
(I8984) " o o
(J8985) E Jasszg

@&, 3

/
@ (PS39) D N
| (J8565) L 2
RN

-------------------

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)

2021-03-25




Canon

2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
106B NPN RF  [INTERNAL COMPONENTS 6 WITHOUT
CASSETTE HEATER
1 FC2-2121-000 2 |WASHER
2 FC8-4999-000 4 |ROLLER, RAIL
3 FE8-0877-000 1 MOUNT, HOOK
PS39, PS122, PS123,
4 WG8-5783-000 7 |IC,PHOTO-INTERRUPTER,LG248NL1A PS124, PS125,
PS126, PS127
5 XA9-0961-000 2 |SCREW, W/WASHER, M4X10
6 FC9-8432-000 1 HINGE
7 FE2-0063-010 2 |WIRE
8 FE3-6365-000 2 |PULLEY
9 FE4-0758-000 2 |SHEET, SILENCER SPONGE
10 FM4-1294-000 2 |CABLE, CASSETTE SIZE, 2
1 FL3-9417-010 2 |ARM, ROLLER
12 FS$5-9162-020 2 |SCREW, STEPPED
13 XA9-0679-000 2 |SCREW, MACH., FLAT HEAD, M3X4
14 FU9-2375-000 2 |SPRING, TENSION
15 XA9-0994-000 2 |SCREW, TP, M4X6
16 XD9-0154-000 2 |WASHER, SHIM
17 XG9-0795-000 2 |BEARING, BALL, L-1060ZZHPOP25L
18 VS1-8412-011 2 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BL
19 FM1-L199-000 1 FEED ROLLER UNIT, RIGHT
20 FM1-C638-000 2 |SWITCH HOLDER UNIT
21 FM0-1467-010 2 |CASSETTE SIZE SENSING ASSEMBLY
22 XD9-0134-000 2 |RING,E
23 FS1-1189-000 1 BUSHING, ABS
24 FM1-C678-000 1 INDEX PAPER GUIDE ASS'Y
501 XB3-6400-805 2 |SCREW,RS,M4X8

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 107 MACHINE BOTTOM PLATE

5

(J8554) |

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
107 NPN RF  [MACHINE BOTTOM PLATE
1 FC8-1832-010 1 |CROSSMEMBER, LEFT LOWER
2 FB4-1340-000 8  |SCREW,ALLEN HEAD,M8X10
3 FC5-2687-000 4 |PLATE, ADJUSTER MOUNTING
4 FC8-6639-000 4  |ADJUSTER
5 FE4-0430-000 16 [SCREW, W/WASHER, M6
6 FM1-J255-000 4  |CASTER
7 XZ9-0409-020 2 |CASTER
8 FL2-8698-000 1 |GUIDE, DELIVERY 3
9 FC9-3779-000 1 |FLAG, REVERSE V. PATH SENSOR
10 FC9-3836-000 1 |SPRING, TORSION
11 WG8-5848-000 1 [Ic, PHOTO-INTERRUPTER PS35
12 XD9-0134-000 2 |RING,E
13 FM4-1397-000 1 |CABLE, RIGHT VERTICAL PATH, 3
14 VS1-8412-003 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BL
15 FM1-V975-000 1 |CABLE, CONNECTING, 3
16 FE4-3758-000 1 |HOLDER, SERVICE BOOK
501 XD1-3100-805 8  |WASHER,SPRING

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 108 MACHINE REAR PLATE 1
SEE FIGURE 900* %\ﬁ %

SEE FIGURE 984 /

SEE FIGURE 191

SEE FIGURE 192

(J1403)

SEE FIGURE 960

(J8141)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
108 NPN RF MACHINE REAR PLATE 1
1 FC8-4933-000 1 SPRING
2 FL3-8779-000 1 FAN FM5

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



2021-03-25

Canon

Figure 109 MACHINE REAR PLATE 2

SEE FIGURE 273
SEE FIGURE 622 \\ /
\ 12 /@
P ) /
\ » v

‘.’_/ \ ? é
& QKD% AN

ol
R

1 La 6 [@ 6 Lo
(3522)  (J3522) (j3522)

(UN6T)  (UNBO) (UNS59)
(UNB3)  (UN62)

10 (J1910)

(J8034) S
SEE FIGURE 271 @(»/ !
;5
/ﬁ (J8011)
& 8/
&
/(J8010)

SEE FIGURE 270

SEE FIGURE 250
&

SEE FIGURE 250

SEE FIGURE 250

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
109 NPN RF MACHINE REAR PLATE 2
1 FC8-2791-000 1 RACK, SHUTTER
2 FC8-2792-000 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION
3 FC9-3670-000 1 STOPPER, SHUTTER RACK
4 FC9-3786-020 1 COVER, I.T.B. CABLE
5 FK3-4046-000 1 CONNECTOR
UNS59, UN60, UNG2,
6 FM0-1503-000 2 CORONA TERMINAL UNIT, Y . M UN63
7 FC9-3867-010 1 MOUNT, CONNECTOR
8 VS1-8412-015 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BL
9 VS1-8412-019 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BL
10 FM1-V833-000 1 CABLE, DRIVE MOTOR CONNECTING
1" FM3-4981-000 1 CORONA TERMINAL UNIT, C UNG1
12 XF2-1606-740 1 BELT, TIMING
13 FS2-9012-000 1 SCREW, STEPPED M2.2

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 110 MACHINE REAR PLATE 3

SEE FIGURE 193

(J7515)

g
8 (J1920)

(J1922)

oy I
(J3545) L
(J899)— @
(J8og)y— | .
(J3010y ~ (48530) ¥ ©
— T (J7526) (FM22
(J3011) \(J1483) (J7231 !
(J1495)
(430%0) \(J1496) S — \m/@
(J8569) 5 (J7231)
(J1816) & \ o /
(J3021) o
&
SEE FIGURE 983 T \
/ ¥
g Ol i\\\
& N (J8011)

SEE FIGURE 272 (J8010)

(J8610)

(J1492)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
110 NPN RF MACHINE REAR PLATE 3
1 FL3-7770-000 1 FAN FM4
2 FK3-3986-000 1 FAN FM22
3 VS81-7177-003 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
4 FM1-L186-000 1 FIXING/FEEDER DRAWER ASSEMBLY
5 FL2-8660-000 2 PLATE, POSITION, FIXING/FEEDER
6 FM1-L578-010 1 FIXING DRAWER ASSEMBLY
7 FM1-v829-010 1 CABLE, DRAWER CONNECTING
8 FM1-V835-000 1 CABLE, LATTICE, 3.5K

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 111 MACHINE REAR PLATE 4

EE FIGURE 261
s eu SEE FIGURE 260

P

SEE FIGURE 261

NOT SERVICE PART.
\\
A
%

SEE FIGURE 910

|
SEE FIGURE 911

SEE FIGURE 140*

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
111 NPN RF MACHINE REAR PLATE 4
1 FB2-8094-020 2 KNOB, 1

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

Figure 112 MACHINE REAR PLATE 5

: S :
s N i
; —(J8064) 5
/< \ (J8064) .

(/ SEON (J8064) /
17) ¢ 1§) Q\ (Jstm)
| w0 S ) =

(J1220) (J16)
(J1221)

4 : \\ \
I \ ' ° (Jaosg()Jaoog)
11357) (£ --2.(48059)
/)\ \\ EJ1356; . @ :
: PR

PPy
(J1225)
(J1905)
(J1901)\\ / J12(2J"'1253)
I(J1921) ,\ / (U7231)
(1908~ q 802 1)
(1906)
(J7149)"/4 .
18020
(\\(s ) :
7 (J8019)
(J3040)
(J8530)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)

2021-03-25



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
112 NPN RF MACHINE REAR PLATE 5
1 FM1-L187-000 1 SCANNER MAIN CABLE ASSEMBLY
2 FM1-V812-000 1 CABLE, RELAY POWER SUPPLY
3 FM1-V837-000 1 CABLE, PROCESS UNIT CONNECTING
4 VS1-7177-003 4 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
5 VS1-8412-003 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BL
6 VS1-8412-013 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BL
7 FM1-v817-000 1 CABLE, SIGNAL MAIN
8 VS1-8412-017 3 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BL

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 113 MACHINE REAR PLATE 6

TN
(\ (J7138)

(J4101)™

(7128 (7137)
(7125)
(J1310)__
W1307)— = 47122)
(18239) o0

(J1200)

(J7527)

(47527) I (J1409)

(J1487)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
113 NPN RF MACHINE REAR PLATE 6
1 FM1-V818-000 1 CABLE, DC POWER SUPPLY MAIN
2 FM1-V823-000 1 CABLE, DC CONTROLLER/SIDE

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

Figure 114 MACHINE REAR PLATE 7

K

W1212) 11226)

/%\/(Jmm)

(J1486)
/(J1405)

%//(-11494) (J7520)
(49007)

| < (J8556)
(J1414) ) (J8553)

o
J8104)— Lass| ¥
( ) r,%,

R >
(J8554)/j7$%\>/5 ° /\< >§;ﬁ “

/ 1
(2102) »

(J8227) K\ \ 7| (J8059) >/
I (J8058) %J/ =

(J8521) /?
7 /
pooTomTTeennees J""""""".
i (J1485)
/ \ P\ esed) ; /
1928) | * Pl A
(J192]21)é25) : (J2635) :
5%

v 3

(J8548) % (J1490)
(J8549) U (J1489)
\\}
)

g

- (J8550 -
w /

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
114 NPN RF MACHINE REAR PLATE 7
1 VS1-7177-007 1 CONNECTOR, 7P, FEMALE, BK
2 VS1-7177-009 1 CONNECTOR, WIRE TO WIRE, 9P
3 VS1-8412-003 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BL
4 VS1-8412-013 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BL
5 VS1-8412-019 2 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BL
6 VS1-8412-025 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BL
7 FM1-v843-010 1 CABLE, DRUM/MULTI
8 FM1-v850-010 1 CABLE, DECK CONNECTING, LEFT

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 115 MACHINE REAR PLATE 8
/ g \</ NP,

P N
s X
N < PN
SN - s T

- T —
N ~ 1
(J81(J:;89) (48229), (s8084) ////
e
.

(J8126)

(J8109) \@
\g (J8130)

A
(J8083) g%ﬂﬁ\ -
g
/ -
\\ ?\ (220 -

\ (J2201) 4J /

-
\\\ /
S

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
115 NPN RF MACHINE REAR PLATE 8
1 FM2-J929-000 1 CABLE, CASSETTE DRUM HEATER

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 116 MULT| DOOR ASSEMBLY

NOTE : This assembly includes the assemblies shown in Figure 315 and 316

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
116 FM1-L297-020 1 MULTI DOOR ASSEMBLY SEE NOTE
1 FC6-3002-000 2 RING, RESIN, RETAINING
2 XD9-0395-000 1 RING, E
3 XA9-0732-010 4 SCREW,RS,M4X8
4 XA9-2010-000 8 SCREW, TP, M3X6
5 XD9-0289-000 1 PIN, PARALLEL

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



2021-03-25

Canon

VERTICAL PATH DOOR ASSEMBLY

Figure 117

X

Y

1T JTTI T I

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
117 FM1-L200-000 1 VERTICAL PATH DOOR ASSEMBLY
1 FC7-7209-000 16 BUSHING, VERTICAL ROLLER
2 FC8-3782-000 8 ROLLER, PAPER FEED
3 FS7-2788-000 16 SPRING, COMPRESSION

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 118 REVERSE DELIVERY DOOR ASSEMBLY

25T L ES%LZZ)) / /\ .
>t QL A
/®? WQ t & Aﬂm) '
o8 L 28/ @/EQ (J7543)
i / M@
28 ]
7

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
118 FM1-L223-010 1 |REVERSE DELIVERY DOOR ASSEMBLY
1 FC8-2571-000 1 |ROLLER, OUTER DELI. DRIVE
2 FC8-2572-000 1 |ROLLER, OUTER DELIVERY DRIVE
3 FC8-2576-000 1 |ROLLER, ESTRANGEMENT FOLLOWER
4 FC8-2597-000 1 |ARM,ROLLER ESTRANGEMENT,FRONT
5 FC8-2606-010 1 |ROLLER, SIDE END
6 FC9-3777-000 1 |ROLLER,OUTER DELIVERY FOLLOWER
7 FK2-0472-010 2 |FAN FM12, FM13
8 FL2-8869-010 1 |GUIDE, DELIVERY OUTLET, UPPER
9 FC6-4009-000 1 |ELIMINATOR,STATIC CHARGE
10 FL3-4355-000 1 |FLAPPER, REVERSE
11 FM1-V871-000 2 |LED ILLUMINATION UNIT UN100, UN101
12 VS1-7177-003 3 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
13 VS1-7177-004 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
14 FC9-4094-010 2 |ROLLER, REVERSE DRIVEN
15 FE8-2440-000 4  |BUSHING
16 FU7-2351-000 4 |SPRING, TENSION
17 FS$1-1569-000 3 |BUSHING
18 FU5-1442-000 1 |[BUSHING
19 FU5-1453-000 3 |BUSHING
20 FU5-1469-000 1 |BUSHING, POLYACETAR
21 FU5-2139-040 2 |SPRING, TENSION
22 FM1-V108-000 1 18T GEAR KIT
23 FU6-0072-000 1 |GEAR, 32T
24 FU6-1190-000 4  |BUSHING
25 FU6-4563-000 2 |PIN, HINGE
26 FU7-2322-000 1 [SPRING, TENSION
27 FU8-2355-000 2 |SPRING, TENSION
28 XA9-1386-000 28  |SCREW,RS,M3X8
29 XD9-0134-000 5 |RING,E
30 XD9-0136-000 11 [RING,E
31 XD9-0137-010 3 |RING,E
32 XD9-0288-000 6  |PIN, DOWEL
33 XD9-0289-000 1 |PIN, PARALLEL
34 XG9-0709-000 3 |BEARING, BALL, MF1282Z-3
35 FM1-D469-000 1 [ARMKIT

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

Figure 119 FRONT [INNER DOOR ASSEMBLY

NOTE : This assembly does not include the parts shown with key No. 2 and 8

(J8031

(J7152)

7y

> 7
= @
@% el e
(FM37)
a \ (18918) 5/ ?’)
N /N
‘%//w:"/n 5 7@ !
] M28) 3
S (J7158)
5/ ;@ \1

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)

2021-03-25



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
119 FM1-N507-000 1 FRONT INNER DOOR ASSEMBLY
1 FC5-2715-000 3 RING, RETAINING
2 XZ9-0603-000 1 CATCH, MAGNET SEE NOTE
3 FK3-3986-000 3 FAN FM36, FM37, FM38
4 FLO-7773-000 1 COVER, INNER, FRONT
5 FM0-1351-000 4 DEV. STIRRING MOTOR ASS'Y M26, M27, M28, M29
6 VS81-7177-003 3 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
7 XA9-1386-000 15 SCREW,RS,M3X8
8 FS1-9253-020 2 SCREW, STEPPED M4X8 SEE NOTE

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 130 FLAT CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

N13IJ) /

jJ91 7)
)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
130 NPN RF CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY
1 FM1-X156-000 1 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY
2 FK4-2377-000 1 SPEAKER
3 FK4-4895-000 1 CABLE, FLAT
4 FM2-A912-000 1 CONTROL PANEL LED PCB ASSEMBLY
5 FM2-K897-000 1 CONTROL PANEL MAIN PCB ASS'Y UN130
6 FK4-2375-000 1 LCD UNIT

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 132 CONTROL LEFT COVER ASS'Y

(5)

(J903)
(J910)

(J941)

TO FIGURE 101*

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
132 NPN RF CONTROL LEFT COVER ASS'Y
1 FM1-W896-000 1 INTERFACE SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY UN135
2 FM1-N784-000 1 WIRELESS NETWORK PCB ASSEMBLY UN137
3 FL1-5184-000 1 APERTURE, SENSOR
4 FE2-E393-000 1 KEY TOP, SWITCH
5 FM2-M874-000 1 SWITCH PCB ASSEMBLY
6 FE2-A468-000 1 MOTION SENSOR HOLDER
7 FE2-A471-000 1 SPRING, GROUNDING

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 140H POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY (230V C77801i)

(J8126)
(J8109)

(J8079)
(J8083) & (J814)
3 (J806)
(4 wao8)

(J8081)

(J805) [[v
/ (810) Th
. \(Jsﬂ) wa13) (4| U (2200
N~ N8) (812 v820)

@

(J803)

(J681)
(J8549)

(JS‘IéQ)

(J8120)

(J8123)

(UN11) .

@\
(J2202) @

“" (UN31)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
140H FM2-Q889-000 1 POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY 230V C7780i
1 FH7-7626-000 1 BREAKER,ELECTRIC LEAKAGE ELB1
2 FK4-2679-000 1 ALL NIGHT POWER SUPPLY PCB UN31
3 FK3-2289-000 1 CORD, POWER, 230V
4 FL3-9168-000 1 COVER, PLUG
5 FM4-1343-000 1 CABLE, BREAKER 1
6 FMO0-2094-000 1 CABLE, INLET IL1
7 VS1-8412-015 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BL
501 XD1-4200-402 1 WASHER, TOOTHED LOCK, M4

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

Figure 140J

POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY (230V C7770i, C7765i)

NOTE : This assembly does not include the part shown with key No. 4

(J8079)

(J8126)
(J8109)

: (J8079)
7 (J8083) ?ﬁ% (J814)
R 7 (J806)
z V@, (J808)
7 (J805) [
(810) [H
©813) [

820 |
(J803)

(J8081)

(J811) (J2200)

(J681)

(J8129)

(UN11)

il | (SW12)
TG

(SW13)

(ELB1)

/5 -~
s

1

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)

2021-03-25



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
230V
140J FM2-Q888-000 1 POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY ) )
C7770i, C7765i
1 FH7-7625-030 1 BREAKER, ELECTRIC LEAKAGE ELB1
2 FK4-2679-000 1 ALL NIGHT POWER SUPPLY PCB UN31
3 VS1-8412-015 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BL
4 FH2-7080-010 1 CORD, POWER, 230V SEE NOTE
5 FM4-1343-000 1 CABLE, BREAKER 1
6 FM4-1462-000 1 CABLE, INLET IL2
501 XD1-4200-402 1 WASHER, TOOTHED LOCK, M4

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 191 PRE-FIXING FEED FAN ASSEMBLY

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
191 FM0-2289-000 1 PRE-FIXING FEED FAN ASSEMBLY

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 192 FIXING EXHAUST FAN ASSEMBLY

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
192 FM1-L269-000 1 FIXING EXHAUST FAN ASSEMBLY
1 VS1-7177-004 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
2 FLO0-7928-000 1 FAN FM6

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 193 PRIMARY CORONA EXHAUST ASS’Y

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
193 FMO0-1494-010 1 PRIMARY CORONA EXHAUST ASS'Y
1 FL3-7770-000 1 FAN FM3
2 VS81-7177-003 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

Figure 250 DRUM DRIVE ASS"Y, (Y/M/C)

>

/
/

7

/% (J7316)

e (I7314)
e 8;218 (7312)

-
//// (J7313)
-~

(J7300)

(J7302)
(J7304)
(M21) (J7300) //\
(M23) (J7302) /¢
/\\ (M25) (J7304)
(J8019)
\\ (J8020)
~_ (J8021)

(UN20) (UN21)
(UN22) (UN23)
(UN24) (UN25)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)

2021-03-25



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
UN20, UN21,
250 FM1-X383-000 1 DRUM DRIVE ASS'Y,(Y/M/C) UN22, UN23,
UN24, UN25
1 FK4-6424-000 1 MOTOR, DC BRUSHLESS M21,M23,M25
2 FM2-M870-000 1 CABLE, DRUM DRIVE UNIT, COLOR

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 251 DRUM DRIVE ASSEMBLY, BLACK

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
251 NPN RF DRUM DRIVE ASSEMBLY, BLACK
1 FM1-X384-000 1 DRUM DRIVE ASSEMBLY, BLACK UN18, UN19
2 FK4-6426-000 1 MOTOR, DC BRUSHLESS M19

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 260 DECK DRIVE ASSEMBLY, LEFT

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
260 FM1-X397-000 1 DECK DRIVE ASSEMBLY, LEFT
1 FM2-M967-000 1 MOTOR, STEPPING, DC M41
2 VS1-7177-004 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
3 FU8-0335-000 1 GEAR, 28T
4 XD9-0288-000 1 PIN, DOWEL
5 XD9-0290-000 1 PIN, PARALLEL
6 XF2-1608-340 1 BELT, TIMING
7 XG9-0794-000 2 BEARING, BALL, LNR-1680KKR

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 261 VERTICAL PATH DRIVE ASS'Y

(M39)  (M40) \\
(J7527)  (J7525) ~
(J7527)
(J7525)
(J7527)
(7525) <
22—

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
261 FM1-X382-000 1 VERTICAL PATH DRIVE ASS'Y
1 FM2-M967-000 1 MOTOR, STEPPING, DC M39, M40
2 VS81-7177-005 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 263 MULT!| DRIVE ASSEMBLY
9 ., (7001)
/
2
\ ©7001)
)

(M36) \
(J7001)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
263 FM1-X396-000 1 MULTI DRIVE ASSEMBLY
1 FM2-M967-000 1 MOTOR, STEPPING, DC M36
2 VS1-7177-004 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 270 DEVELOPING DRIVE ASS™Y, COLOR

‘ (M22) 501
N (J7536) s ’

(J7537)
(J7536)
(J7535)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
270 FMO0-1342-010 1 DEVELOPING DRIVE ASS'Y, COLOR
1 FK2-7897-000 3 MOTOR, DC M20, M22, M24
2 FU6-3385-000 3 PULLEY, 22T
3 FU7-0999-000 3 GEAR, 25T/50T
4 VS1-8412-023 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BL
5 XD9-0395-000 9 RING, E
6 XD9-0396-000 3 RING, E
7 XD9-0288-000 3 PIN, DOWEL
8 XF2-1607-240 3 BELT, TIMING
9 XG9-0797-000 6 BEARING, BALL, LF-1260ZZRPOP25
501 XD1-1106-222 3 WASHER,COP

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 271 DEVELOPING DRIVE ASS™Y, BLACK

7

(J7539)

(J7538)

(J8521)

// (M18)
NI

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
271 FM1-L345-000 1 DEVELOPING DRIVE ASS'Y, BLACK
1 FK2-7897-000 2 MOTOR, DC M18, M30
2 FU6-0261-000 1 GEAR, 27T
3 FU6-0603-000 1 GEAR, 30T
4 FU7-0999-000 1 GEAR, 25T/50T
5 XD9-0395-000 1 RING, E
6 XD9-0396-000 8 RING, E
7 XD9-0289-000 1 PIN, PARALLEL
8 XG9-0737-000 2 BUSHING
9 VS1-8412-015 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BL
501 XD1-1108-215 1 WASHER,COP

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 272 2ND TRNS. EST. DRIVE ASS'Y

\

[
(M31)
(J7003)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
272 FM1-L404-000 1 2ND TRNS. EST. DRIVE ASS'Y
1 FK4-0640-000 1 MOTOR, STEPPING M31
2 FU6-0678-000 1 GEAR, 24T
3 XD9-0395-000 1 RING, E

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 273 WASTE TONER DRIVE ASSEMBLY

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
273 FM1-L605-000 1 WASTE TONER DRIVE ASSEMBLY
1 FU6-1184-000 2 BUSHING
2 XG9-0794-000 2 BEARING, BALL, LNR-1680KKR
3 XD9-0395-000 1 RING, E
4 XD9-0396-000 4 RING, E
5 XD9-0292-000 1 PIN, PARALLEL

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 300 PAPER DECK ASSEMBLY, RIGHT

/

3
& 1
a2

4 ; q
LS ee R
/ < P AR AY)
by . K
o S\Aw
eSS AN
G T oo

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
300 FM1-L245-000 1 |PAPER DECK ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
1 FB2-8465-000 2 |PULLEY, LIFTING
2 FC9-9359-010 1 [BLOCK, POSITIONING
3 FE3-8153-000 2 |WASHER
4 FC8-2529-000 2 |WIRE
5 XD9-0334-000 3 |PIN, DOWEL
6 XA9-1450-000 15  |SCREW, TP, M4x6
7 FE4-1289-010 1 |LEVER, DECK
8 FU8-2361-000 1 |SPRING, COMPRESSION
9 XD9-0396-000 6 |RING,E
10 XG9-0737-000 2 |BUSHING
11 FC8-4964-010 1 [LABEL, HEIGHT LIMIT, S
12 FC9-7171-000 1 |SHEET, SEPARATION
13 XA9-1934-000 15 |SCREW, M4ax4
14 FC6-3764-000 1 |HOLDER,DAMPER
15 XH9-0148-000 1 |DAMPER, OIL
16 XA9-1249-010 5  |SCREW,TP M4x8
17 FM1-L249-000 1 |[LFTERDRIVE UNIT

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 301 PAPER DECK ASSEMBLY, LEFT

/ 4 B AY
by . K
o S\Aw
GG e AN
& R

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
301 FM1-L251-000 1 |PAPER DECK ASSEMBLY, LEFT
1 FB2-8465-000 2 |PULLEY, LIFTING
2 FC9-9359-010 1 [BLOCK, POSITIONING
3 FE3-8153-000 2 |WASHER
4 FC8-2529-000 2 |WIRE
5 XD9-0334-000 3 |PIN, DOWEL
6 XA9-1450-000 15  |SCREW, TP, M4x6
7 FE4-1289-010 1 |LEVER, DECK
8 FU8-2361-000 1 |SPRING, COMPRESSION
9 XD9-0396-000 6 |RING,E
10 XG9-0737-000 2 |BUSHING
11 FC8-4964-010 1 [LABEL, HEIGHT LIMIT, S
12 FC9-7171-000 1 |SHEET, SEPARATION
13 XA9-1934-000 15 |SCREW, M4ax4
14 FC6-3764-000 1 |HOLDER,DAMPER
15 XH9-0148-000 1 |DAMPER, OIL
16 XA9-1249-010 5  |SCREW, TP, M4X8
17 FM1-L249-000 1 |[LFTERDRIVE UNIT

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 302 CASSETTE ASSEMBLY

NOTE : Several kinds of labels are attached on the board for the parts of Key No. 32 and 33

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
302 FM1-V718-000 1 |CASSETTE ASSEMBLY
1 FC8-1205-000 5  |PAD, PAPER PICK-UP HOLDER
2 FC8-2462-000 1 |KNOB, PAPER SIDE END
3 FC8-2463-000 2 |STOPPER
4 FC8-4990-000 2 |GEAR, 14T
5 FC9-0128-000 2 |PLATE, COVER MOUNTING, R
6 FC9-3831-000 1 |PIN, SIZE DETECT
7 FC9-7171-000 1 |SHEET, SEPARATION
8 FC9-7259-000 1 |ARM, LOCK, A
9 FC9-7260-000 1 |ARM,LOCK,B
10 FE2-0026-010 1 |PLATE, FREE STOP
11 FE2-0027-010 2 |SPRING, TORSION
12 FE2-0029-010 1 |LINK, BACK END DETECT
13 FE3-6350-000 3 |ROLLER, CASSETTE SWING
14 FE3-6354-000 1 |GEAR, 14T
15 FE3-6355-010 1 |LEVER, DETECT,U
16 FE3-6356-010 1 |LEVER, DETECT, L
17 FE3-6357-000 1 |PLATE, LINK
18 FE4-9841-010 1 |COVER, CASSETTE, FRONT
19 FE4-5426-000 1 |SUPPORT, LEVER
20 FE4-0787-000 1 |SHEET, STOPPER
21 FE3-8153-000 2 |WASHER
22 FL3-7685-010 1 |PLATE, LIFTING
23 FMO0-1415-000 1 |SIDE END PLATE ASSEMBLY, FRONT
24 FMO0-1416-010 1 |SIDE END PLATE ASSEMBLY, REAR
25 FMO0-1417-010 1 |BACK END LIMIT PLATE ASSEMBLY
26 FMO0-1418-010 1 |CST.LOCK ASSEMBLY
27 FM1-C666-020 1 |GUIDE, CASSETTE
28 FS5-6945-000 4  |COLLAR, REGISTRATION MULTI
29 XD9-0359-000 1 [PIN, PARALLEL
30 FU7-2518-000 1 |SPRING, COMPRESSION
31 FE4-0765-010 1 [DAMPER UNIT
32 FE2-C587-000 1 |LABEL, CASSETTE BODY SEE NOTE
33 FE2-A881-000 1 |LABEL, CASSETTE COVER, FRONT SEE NOTE
34 FU9-2418-000 1 [SPRING, TENSION
35 XA9-0807-000 2 |SCREW, W/SEAL, M3X6
36 XA9-1523-000 10  |SCREW, B, M4x8
37 XD9-0394-000 2 |RING,E
38 XD9-0290-000 2 |PIN, PARALLEL

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 310 (1/2)PAPER PICK-UP ASSEMBLY (RIGHT)

(PS63) (J7078)
(PS68) (J7068)
(PS53) (J7058) 13

e

\ { 43 (PS62) (J7077) el
e / (PSB7) (J7067)
g (PS52) (J7057)
30 L7

(PS61) (J7076)
(PS66) (J7066)% 22
(PS51) (J7056)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

Figure 310 (2/2)PAPER PICK-UP ASSEMBLY (RIGHT)
4\2 (M44) (J7061)
e \EMiii o) €

40—
(SL7)(J7997) 43
(SL8)(J7998)
(SL5)(J7999)

(PS45) (J7075)

-
(PS47) (J7065) .
~ =
30
g

T~

(J2865)
(12634)
(J7064)

(wr0e1) (J7062) 2833

(J7062) (J7060) ,,/

i NI
(J7998) \ / (7058 |
5 5

(J7999)
20
‘D% -21
f (J7074)
(oo

(J7065) §J7°77) (J7076)

J7067)
(J7066)
W7057)  (17086)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)

2021-03-25




Canon

2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | Qry DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
No. N IREMARKS
K
310 FM1-T655-010 1 PAPER PICK-UP ASSEMBLY RIGHT
1 FC0-9443-000 1 GUIDE, PAPER PICK-UP
2 FC0-9445-000 1 LIMITTER, TORQUE
3 FC0-9450-000 1 ROLLER, PAPER FEED [DP]
4 FC0-9490-000 1 SHAFT, TRANSMISSION
5 FC0-9631-000 1 ROLLER, SEPARATION [DP]
6 FC0-9793-000 1 LEVER, PAPER SENSOR
7 FC0-9799-000 1 GEAR, 48T
8 FC9-0402-000 1 FLANGE, PULLEY
9 FC9-7261-000 1 ROLLER, LINK
10 FE2-0282-010 1 LEVER, PAPER PICK-UP PICK, H
1 FE2-0283-000 1 LEVER, PAPER PICK-UP PICK, S
12 FE8-6577-000 1 ROLLER, VERTICAL PATH
13 FK2-6470-000 2 |PHOTO-SENSOR, KUAO055C PS49, PS53, PSS9,
PS63, PS64, PS68
14 FK3-3209-010 1 MOTOR, STEPPING, DC M43, M44, M45
15 FLO-4500-000 1 ROLLER, PAPER PICK-UP [DP]
16 FL2-8683-000 1 BUSHING
17 FL3-7673-000 2 |GEAR, 24T
18 FL3-7676-000 1 CLUTCH, ONE-WAY
19 FM0-2826-000 1 CABLE, PAPER PICK-UP UNIT
20 VS1-7177-002 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
21 VS1-7177-004 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
22 FC0-2118-010 3 |DAMPER
23 FC0-9425-000 1 FLAG, SENSOR
24 FC8-0785-000 1 HEAD, ROLLER SHAFT
25 FE2-0286-000 1 RING, RETAINING
26 FLO-1895-000 1 HOLDER, ROLLER SUPPORT
27 FL3-7710-000 2 |CLUTCH, ONE-WAY
28 FS5-1605-000 2 |BUSHING
29 FU9-2403-000 1 SPRING, TORSION
PS45, PS47, PS51,
30 WG8-5783-000 3 |IC,PHOTO-INTERRUPTER,LG248NL1A PS52, PS61, PS62,
PS66, PS67
31 XD9-0396-000 9  |RING, E
32 XG9-0737-000 3 |BUSHING
33 FC0-9789-000 1 PLATE, ADJUST
34 FS6-1067-000 1 BUSHING
35 FU9-0987-000 1 GEAR, 16T
36 XD9-0395-000 11 [RING, E
37 XD9-0287-000 1 PIN, DOWEL
38 XG9-0706-000 1 BEARING, BALL, MR126ZZ-1
39 XG9-0805-000 1 BEARING, BALL, LF-1260ZZR
40 FLO0-1932-000 1 SOLENOID SL5, SL7, SL8
41 FU9-2399-000 2 |SPRING, TENSION

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
42 XA9-2008-000 2 |SCREW,M3X4
43 FS$1-1508-000 5  |BUSHING
44 FS5-0662-000 1 |GEAR, 36T
45 FS7-0652-000 1 |GEAR, 18T
46 FU0-0010-000 1 |GEAR, 10T
47 FU0-0117-000 1 |GEAR, 52T
48 FU0-0123-000 1 |GEAR, 16T
49 FU3-0277-000 1 |GEAR, 16T
50 FU5-0330-000 1 |PULLEY, 40T/GEAR, 20T
51 FU9-0983-000 1 |GEAR, 15T
52 FU9-2378-000 1 [SPRING, TENSION
53 XD9-0288-000 4 |PIN, DOWEL
54 XD9-0289-000 2 |PIN, PARALLEL
55 XD9-0291-000 2 |PIN, PARALLEL
56 XF2-1605-640 1 [BELT, TIMING
57 FE2-B350-000 2 |RING, STOPPER
501 XD1-1106-216 1 [SHIM
502 XD1-1106-225 1 |WASHER,COP
503 XD2-1200-202 2 |ERING

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 311 (1/2)PAPER PICK-UP ASSEMBLY (LEFT)

NOTE : This assembly does not include the parts shown inside the frame.

SEE NOTE

29 /

-

(PS57) (J7050) V%
29

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 311 (2/2)PAPER PICK-UP ASSEMBLY (LEFT)

NOTE : This assembly does not include the parts shown inside the frame

14
| (M42)
\ il \ (J7048)

(J7049)
(J7048) :

(J7053)

(stsﬁ/@y

\ (J7051)
\ 20

(J7061)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
311 FM1-V740-010 1 |PAPER PICK-UP ASSEMBLY LEFT
1 FC8-2608-010 1 |SHAFT, ROLLER
2 FC0-9445-000 1 |UMITTER, TORQUE
3 FC0-9450-000 1 |ROLLER, PAPER FEED [DP]
4 FC0-9490-000 1 |SHAFT, TRANSMISSION
5 FC0-9631-000 1 |ROLLER, SEPARATION [DP]
6 FC8-2607-000 2 |ROLLER, DRIVEN
7 FC0-9799-000 1 |GEAR, 48T
8 FC9-0402-000 1 |FLANGE, PULLEY
9 FC9-7261-000 1 |ROLLER, LINK
10 FE2-0282-010 1 |LEVER, PAPER PICK-UP PICK, H
11 FE2-0283-000 1 |LEVER, PAPER PICK-UP PICK, S
12 FE8-2440-000 2 |BUSHING
13 FK2-6470-000 2 |PHOTO-SENSOR, KUA0O55C PS54, PS58
14 FK3-3209-010 1 |MOTOR, STEPPING, DC M42
15 FL0-4500-000 1 |ROLLER, PAPER PICK-UP [DP]
16 FL2-8683-000 1 |[BUSHING
17 FL3-7673-000 2 |GEAR, 24T
18 FL3-7676-000 1 [CLUTCH, ONE-WAY
19 VS1-7177-002 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
20 VS1-7177-004 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
21 FC0-2118-010 3 |DAMPER
22 FC0-9425-000 1 |FLAG, SENSOR
23 FC8-0785-000 1 |HEAD, ROLLER SHAFT
24 FE2-0286-000 1 |RING, RETAINING
25 FLO-1895-000 1 |HOLDER, ROLLER SUPPORT
26 FL3-7710-000 2 |CLUTCH, ONE-WAY
27 FS5-1605-000 2 |BUSHING
28 FU9-2403-000 1 |SPRING, TORSION
29 WG8-5783-000 2 |IC,PHOTO-INTERRUPTER,LG248NL1A PS56, PS57
30 XD9-0396-000 9  |RING,E
31 XG9-0737-000 3 |BUSHING
32 FC0-9789-000 1 |PLATE, ADJUST
33 FS6-1067-000 1 |[BUSHING
34 FU9-0987-000 1 |GEAR, 16T
35 XD9-0395-000 9  |RING,E
36 XD9-0287-000 1 [PIN, DOWEL
37 XG9-0706-000 1 |BEARING, BALL, MR126ZZ-1
38 XG9-0805-000 1 |BEARING, BALL, LF-1260ZZR
39 FL0-1932-000 1 |SOLENOID SL6
40 FU9-2399-000 1 [SPRING, TENSION
41 XA9-2008-000 2 |SCREW,M3X4
42 FS$1-1508-000 3 |BUSHING
43 FS5-0662-000 1 |GEAR, 36T

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
44 FS7-0652-000 1 |GEAR, 18T
45 FU0-0010-000 1 |GEAR, 10T
46 FU0-0117-000 1 |GEAR, 52T
47 FU0-0123-000 1 |GEAR, 16T
48 FU5-0330-000 1 |PULLEY, 40T/GEAR, 20T
49 FU9-0983-000 1 |GEAR, 15T
50 FU9-2378-000 1 |SPRING, TENSION
51 XD9-0288-000 3 |PIN, DOWEL
52 XD9-0289-000 2 |PIN, PARALLEL
53 XD9-0291-000 2 |PIN, PARALLEL
54 XF2-1605-640 1 [BELT, TIMING
55 FE2-B350-000 2 |RING, STOPPER
501 XD1-1106-216 1 |sHIM
502 XD1-1106-225 1 |WASHER,COP
503 XD2-1200-202 2 |ERING

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 315C MULTI TRAY ASSEMBLY

NOTE 1 : This assembly is included in the assembly shown in Figure 116. NOTE 2 : This assembly does not include the part shown with key No
5. NOTE 3 : Several kinds of labels are attached on the board for the parts of Key No. 5.

(J8542) Q‘ 5
W) 3
(U8542)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
315C FM1-L335-000 1 MULTI TRAY ASSEMBLY SEE NOTE 1
1 XA9-2010-000 9 SCREW, TP, M3X6
2 FB6-4937-000 1 SHEET, SEPARATION
3 WG8-5783-000 2 IC,PHOTO-INTERRUPTER,LG248NL1A PS38, PS130
4 WP2-5428-000 1 IC,PHOTO SENSOR, PS126EL1 PS37
SEE NOTE 2
5 FE2-C647-000 1 LABEL, MANUAL FEED SIZE
SEE NOTE 3

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 316 MULTI DOOR PAPER PICK-UP ASSY

NOTE : This assembly is included in the assembly shown in Figure 116

/

24

(M90)
(J8544)

(PS128)
(J8538)

\
%

14/63@

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
316 FM1-T657-000 1 |MULTI DOOR PAPER PICK-UP ASS'Y SEE NOTE
1 FC0-9445-000 1 |UMITTER, TORQUE
2 FC0-9631-000 1 |ROLLER, SEPARATION [DP]
3 FC8-0785-000 2 |HEAD, ROLLER SHAFT
4 FC9-0402-000 2 |FLANGE, PULLEY
5 FE2-0286-000 2 |RING, RETAINING
6 FK2-6470-000 1 [PHOTO-SENSOR, KUAQO55C PS129
7 FL3-7676-000 1 |CLUTCH, ONE-WAY
8 FS$1-1508-000 3 |BUSHING
9 FS5-1605-000 3 |BUSHING
10 FU9-0987-000 1 |GEAR, 16T
11 VS1-7177-004 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
12 WGB-5783-000 2 |Ic,PHOTO-INTERRUPTER,LG248NL1A PS128, PS136
13 XG9-0805-000 1 |BEARING, BALL, LF-1260ZZR
14 XD9-0395-000 15 [RING,E
15 XD9-0137-010 2 |RING,E
16 XD9-0287-000 1 [PIN, DOWEL
17 XD9-0291-000 2 |PIN, PARALLEL
18 XG9-0706-000 1 |BEARING, BALL, MR126ZZ-1
19 FC6-3002-000 1 |RING, RESIN, RETAINING
20 FC8-2607-000 2 |ROLLER, DRIVEN
21 FC8-2608-010 1 |SHAFT, ROLLER
22 FE8-2440-000 2 |BUSHING
23 FK4-0641-000 1 [MOTOR, STEPPING M90
24 FL1-3428-000 1 |ROLLER, PAPER FEED [DP]
25 FL1-3427-000 1 |ROLLER, PAPER PICK-UP [DP]
26 FM2-J807-000 1 [MOTOR, STEPPING, DC M1
27 FU8-0229-000 1 |GEAR, 16T/50T
28 FU8-0230-000 1 |GEAR, 25T/48T
29 VS1-7177-003 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
30 VS1-7177-012 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
31 XA9-2010-000 44 |SCREW, TP, M3X6
32 XD9-0134-000 1 |[RING,E
33 FE2-B350-000 1 |RING, STOPPER
501 XD1-1106-216 1 [sHIM

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 320 REGISTRATION ASSEMBLY

15 (7203)

wﬁ)

Nsm)

(J8625)

(PS137)
(J8522)

NN '1?7"'12 19
SR T (M92
S T,
®
15

(J8520)
{7211) &
{J8519)
(J8618)
(J8092

(J1512)

(J8622) & t1od @, Q 13— @

(J1516) (J7203) N%

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)




Canon

2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
320 FM1-X399-000 1 |REGISTRATION ASSEMBLY
1 XD9-0289-000 1 |PIN, PARALLEL
2 FC8-2803-000 1 |ROLLER, REGISTRATION DRIVE
3 FC8-2804-000 1 |ROLLER, REGISTRATION FOLLOWER
4 FC9-3720-000 1 |FLAG, SENSOR
5 FK2-6470-000 5  |PHOTO-SENSOR, KUAOO55C PS28, PS94, P95,
PS96, PS97
6 FM2-M882-000 1 |MOTOR, STEPPING, DC M34
7 FL2-8851-010 1 |GUIDE, CROSSING
8 FS$1-1508-000 2 |BUSHING
9 FU7-2350-000 1 |SPRING, TORSION
10 FU7-2351-000 4  |SPRING, TENSION
11 VS1-7177-003 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
12 WGB-5783-000 2 |IC,PHOTO-INTERRUPTER,LG248NL1A PS30, PS137
13 XA9-1386-000 20 |SCREW,RS,M3X8
14 XD9-0136-000 11 [RING,E
15 XD9-0137-010 6 |RING,E
16 XD9-0290-000 4 |PIN, PARALLEL
17 XG9-0709-000 2 |BEARING, BALL, MF1282Z-3
18 XG9-0737-000 2 |BUSHING
19 FK4-0641-000 1 [MOTOR, STEPPING M2
20 FM3-7941-000 1 [TEMPERATURE SENSOR PCB ASS'Y UN70

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 321 REG. PATCH SENSING ASSEMBLY

5

/ (J7026)

@

(J1354)
(J1353)
(J1360)

(7412)

/
57 (7028) 3oy

3
(PS20)

(J8956) / o% &
(PS1320) e / ! \2
(J8623) 1 &
(PS21)
(J7412) )

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
321 FM1-L347-000 1 REG. PATCH SENSING ASSEMBLY
1 FK3-3203-000 1 PHOTO-SENSOR, YA-HA26 PS21
2 XD9-0134-000 2 RING, E
3 FM0-1481-010 3 REGIST. SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY PS19, PS20, PS120
4 FM3-4867-000 1 PRE-EXPOSURE ASSEMBLY LED1
5 VS1-7177-002 2 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

Figure 330 (1/3)FIXING/FEED ASSEMBLY

2021-03-25

NOTE 1 : This assembly does not included the assemblies shown in Figure 320, 331 and 580. NOTE 2 : This assembly includes the assemblies

shown in Figure 965 and 987.

26

o /
e @sozsy T i
: P :
: (J8099) ;
H (J8098) / (J7210) ! SEE FIGURE 580
: - (J1503) : /
: J1502 :
;‘(”202_)/( (J15(01) )

7 (J18138)

(J18004)
(J18006)

L (8101) (J1513)

(J7217)
(J1507)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

Figure 330 (2/3)FIXING/FEED ASSEMBLY

2021-03-25

NOTE 1 : This assembly does not included the assemblies shown in Figure 320, 331 and 580. NOTE 2 : This assembly includes the assemblies

shown in Figure 965 and 987.

SEE FIGURE 987

e
PS25)
J7208)
4

By

\
4

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)

47
\ 11
\ 1/0 47
N é% . /
& (PS27)
\(J7210)
44
/
il
IFON (M32)
~._(J7200)

(0w

/|

57 45



Canon

Figure 330

(3/3)FIXING/FEED ASSEMBLY

2021-03-25

NOTE 1 : This assembly does not included the assemblies shown in Figure 320, 331 and 580. NOTE 2 : This assembly includes the assemblies

shown in Figure 965 and 987

@ﬁf@@/ (J7202)
g /g/(nzos)

21 ey L ;

T

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
330 FM1-W592-000 1 |FIXING/FEED ASSEMBLY
1 FA9-2112-000 2 |BUSHING, PL
2 FC8-2607-000 8  |ROLLER, DRIVEN
3 FC6-9029-000 1 |BRUSH, GROUNDING
4 XF2-1616-040 1 [BELT, TIMING
5 XF2-1617-440 1 |BELT, TIMING
6 FC8-1951-000 1 |HOOK
7 FC8-1962-000 1 |PLATE, HANDLE
8 FC8-1968-000 2 |TAPE, SUPPORT
9 XG9-0737-000 2 |BUSHING
10 FC8-2611-000 4  |FLAG, DUPLEXING SENSOR
11 FC8-2615-000 4  |SPRING, TORSION
12 FC8-8802-000 3 [BLOCK, PUSHING
13 FC9-0371-000 1 |SPRING, TORSION
14 FC9-0401-010 1 [MOUNT,CONNECTOR
15 FC9-0402-000 4  |FLANGE, PULLEY
16 FC9-4120-000 1 |HANDLE
17 FC9-7525-000 1 |KNOB, REGISTRATION
18 FC9-8388-000 4  |ROLLER, DUPLEXING
19 FC9-8425-000 1 |LEVER, GUIDE
20 FC8-2608-010 4 |SHAFT, ROLLER
21 FK3-2288-000 1 |MOTOR, STEPPING, DC M57
22 XZ9-0603-000 2 |CATCH, MAGNET
23 FL3-5201-000 1 |GEAR, 24T
24 FM1-V838-000 1 |CABLE, SIGNAL
25 FM1-V856-000 1 |CABLE, FIXING/FEEDER POWER
26 FM1-W821-010 1 |CABLE, FIX/IFEED DRAWER MAIN
27 FMO0-2127-000 1 |CABLE, MOTOR CONNECTING
28 FS1-1508-000 9  |BUSHING
29 FE8-2440-000 8  [BUSHING
30 FU6-0072-000 1 |GEAR, 32T
31 FU7-2351-000 8  |SPRING, TENSION
32 FU7-2352-000 3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION
33 FU7-2359-000 2 |SPRING, TENSION
34 FU7-2379-000 2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION
35 FU8-0055-000 4  |GEAR, 18T
36 FU8-0056-000 4  |GEAR, 19T/PULLEY, 16T
37 FU8-0067-000 1 |GEAR, 28T/34T
38 FU8-2365-000 2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION
39 FU9-0810-000 1 |GEAR, 26T
40 FU9-0826-000 1 |GEAR, 58T/34T
41 FM1-W591-000 1 |REG. ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY
42 VS1-7177-004 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
43 VS1-8412-013 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BL

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

N IREMARKS
NO.

K

PS24, PS25, PS26,

44 WG8-5783-000 4 IC,PHOTO-INTERRUPTER,LG248NL1A PS27
45 XA9-1386-000 15 SCREW,RS,M3X8
46 XA9-1659-000 1 SCREW,M3X4
47 XD9-0134-000 16 RING, E
48 XD9-0395-000 15 RING, E
49 XD9-0396-000 6 RING, E
50 XD9-0288-000 4 PIN, DOWEL
51 FU2-2694-000 1 SPRING, TENSION
52 XD9-0290-000 3 PIN, PARALLEL
53 FC8-1950-000 1 BASE, HANDLE
54 FL3-4091-000 2 PLATE, MAGNET
55 FL2-8749-000 2 SUPPORT, IDLER GEAR
56 FC0-8719-010 1 GUIDE, DUPLEXING, LOWER
57 FK2-7903-000 1 MOTOR, STEPPING, DC M32
58 FL1-7972-000 1 PLATE, REG. POSITIONING
59 FM1-W026-000 1 DUPLEXING IDLER DRIVE ASSEMBLY
501 XD1-1104-132 2 SHIM, CIRCULAR

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 331 PRE-FIXING PAPER FEED ASSEMBLY

(FM15)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
FM15, FM16, FM27,
331 FM1-L427-010 1 PRE-FIXING PAPER FEED ASSEMBLY

M35, PS135

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 350 (1/2)REVERSE PAPER DELIVERY ASS’Y

oy (8114)

(J8114)

(J7008)
24 93

NCE
Iy
) @%

TN
X (PS31) iy
., (48556)_ L o

N

i
(M38)
(J7000
10

@
/

/
4

—

%
o e
A /
30 .}
1
\ ; 23
(J7023) (J8555) o / /(ps34)
\@ S (J7026)
{83@,-, 27
21 /
(J7002) (J7002) 6 (SW5) \
Ly oL (J8105) % (J8237) 24
(J7002) 7~ > h\t
,' .w
(J7030)
(J70[f[10) (J7000)
21—
(J7000) (J7026)
(J8553
(J8556)
(J8238)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 350 (2/2)REVERSE PAPER DELIVERY ASS’Y

(J8105)

22 **[D
H;J\\\\\1:;:\\\\\\\\\£:Z024) 2? ”s
(J7025;\\\\\\\\////////////‘\\\\\ .
o

S @\% J7025)
f@i@,, 27
sy 5
e B
5@13 4 ;:/ ‘ ////////////////////ji;/////:;4
// / N N5 qzzzjﬁ
27 7 (P32
15 IS R l 27
¢ / o, =
( ' \@ / / (PS32)
24 e/ B (J7024)
\ ; Pes
@ ¢ \ ¥
¢ \\\\\\\\\qp 6 \
27
/T
3 15 27

1% :
%\ﬁ

(M37) /

24
/
&,
(J7002) 24 = g

@9(g; ‘3‘§ < Jr e
> S ST
arN \%;, 27,

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
350 FM1-X391-000 1 |REVERSE PAPER DELIVERY ASS'Y
1 FC0-8177-000 2 |ROLLER, REVERSE DRIVE
2 FM1-D469-000 1 [ARMKIT
3 FC8-2567-000 1 |FLAPPER, DUPLEXING
4 FC8-2573-010 1 |ARM, EXCHANGE FLAPPER
5 FC8-8976-000 1 |FLANGE, PULLEY
6 FC9-3779-000 3 |FLAG, REVERSE V. PATH SENSOR
7 FC9-3836-000 4  |SPRING, TORSION
8 FK2-0472-010 2 |FAN FM10, FM11
9 FK2-6470-000 1 |PHOTO-SENSOR, KUAQO55C PS133
10 FM2-M882-000 2 |MOTOR, STEPPING, DC M37, M38
11 FL2-8909-000 1 |SOLENOID SL2
12 FM0-0765-000 1 |MOTOR, STEPPING, DC M54
13 FMO0-3014-000 1 |EXCHANGE FLAPPER UNIT
14 FS5-3805-000 3 |PULLEY, 28T
15 FU5-1442-000 4  |BUSHING
16 FU7-2320-000 1 [SPRING, TENSION
17 FC9-3782-000 1 |FLAG, OUTER DELIVERY SENSOR
18 FU9-2253-000 1 [SPRING, TENSION
19 VS1-7177-002 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
20 VS1-7177-003 2 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
21 VS1-7177-004 3 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
22 VS1-7177-006 2 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
23 WG8-5848-000 6  [IC, PHOTO-INTERRUPTER PS31,PS32, PS33,
PS34, PS36, PS101
24 XA9-1386-000 28  |SCREW,RS,M3X8
25 XA9-2008-000 2 |SCREW,M3X4
26 XA9-2010-000 4 |SCREW, TP, M3X6
27 XD9-0134-000 15 [RING,E
28 XD9-0136-000 3 |RING,E
29 XD9-0137-010 5 |RING,E
30 XD9-0289-000 3 |PIN, PARALLEL
31 XF2-1606-140 1 [BELT, TIMING
32 XF2-1606-540 1 [BELT, TIMING
33 XG9-0709-000 4  |BEARING, BALL, MF128ZZ-3

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 460A LASER SCANNER ASSEMBLY (COLOR)

| (UN110)
(M81) (Jgo70) MAGENTA

(UN107)
(UN108)

(M80)  ()8076) YELLOW

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
UN107, UN108,
UN109, UN110,
460A FM1-L151-010 1 LASER SCANNER ASSEMBLY UN111, UN112, M80,

M81, M82
COLOR

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 460B LASER SCANNER ASSEMBLY

‘~ ""
:
(UN113) S

N
(M83)  (JsoB4)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
UN112, UN113, M83
460B FM1-L152-010 1 LASER SCANNER ASSEMBLY

BLACK

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

Figure 510

HOLDER UNIT, DRUM UNIT

2021-03-25

NOTE 1 : This assembly does not include the parts shown with key No. 5 and 9. NOTE 2 : This assembly does not include the parts shown

inside the frame

(J8009) (J8509)
(J8511)
(J7147)

(J8510)

W7148)%2 [

| SEE NOTE 2

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)




Canon

2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
510 FM1-P093-000 1 |HOLDER UNIT, DRUM UNIT SEE NOTE 2
1 FC6-1035-000 1 [BRUSH, STATIC CHARGE ELIMINATE
2 FC6-3002-000 2 |RING, RESIN, RETAINING
3 FC8-2281-000 1 |BLADE, CLEANER, BLACK [DP]
4 FC0-9864-000 1 |BRUSH, CLEANING
5 FC8-2315-000 1 |SPACER, SLEEVE DRUM, FRONT SEE NOTE 1
6 FL4-4924-000 1 |FEED SCREW, CLEANER
7 FC8-2545-000 1 |SHUTTER, WASTE TONER
8 FC8-2644-000 1 [RING, sLIP
9 FC9-0393-000 1 |SPACER, SLEEVE DRUM, REAR SEE NOTE 1
10 FL1-0502-000 1 |[BUSHING
11 FL2-2704-000 1 |PLATE, PARTITION, CENTER
12 FL2-8598-000 1 |BUSHING
13 FL2-8652-010 1 |SHEET, SCRAPER [DP]
14 FL2-8653-000 1 |SCRAPER, SIDE END, FRONT [DP]
15 FL2-8654-000 1 |SCRAPER, SIDE END, REAR [DP]
16 FL2-8848-000 1 |HOLDER, BEARING, F
17 FL2-8849-000 1 |HOLDER, BEARING, R
18 FL0-1270-000 1 |MOUNT,CLEANER TONER CATCH,LW.
19 FMO0-2115-000 1 |CABLE, PROCESS UNIT
20 FM1-L385-000 1 |BLADE ASSEMBLY(BK)
21 FU3-0317-000 1 |GEAR, 21T
22 FU7-2314-000 1 |SPRING, COMPRESSION
23 FU8-0037-000 1 |GEAR, 18T
24 FU8-0038-000 1 |GEAR, 24T
25 FU8-0052-000 1 |GEAR, 19T
26 FU9-2270-000 1 |SPRING, GROUNDING
27 VS1-7177-002 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
28 VS1-8412-007 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BL
29 XG9-0725-000 1 |BEARING, BALL, MR126-2RS,
30 XG9-0814-000 1 |BEARING, BALL, L-1680DDRPOP25L
501 XD1-1106-235 1 |WASHER,COP

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 530 (1/3) 1. T.B. FRAME ASSEMBLY

NOTE 1 : This assembly does not included the assemblies shown in Figure 533. NOTE 2 : This assembly does not include the parts shown with
key No. 18 and 74 and 75.

SEE FIGURE 533

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 530 (2/3)1.T.B. FRAME ASSEMBLY

NOTE 1 : This assembly does not included the assemblies shown in Figure 533. NOTE 2 : This assembly does not include the parts shown with
key No. 18 and 74 and 75.

WD 711740

o 22

L (Ms)
{(7114)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 530 (3/3) 1. T.B. FRAME ASSEMBLY

NOTE 1 : This assembly does not included the assemblies shown in Figure 533. NOTE 2 : This assembly does not include the parts shown with

key No. 18 and 74 and 75.

59
/
g ey
N, | ®e0
Qig/msz)i

> (J7415)!
) H

o

¢ \ %(UNGS)
\
L o~ %(UNM)/

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
530 FM1-Z043-000 1 |L.T.B. FRAME ASSEMBLY SEE NOTE 1
1 FC0-2331-000 4  |ROLLER, TRANSFER, 1 [DP]
2 FC5-9151-000 4  |COLLAR, SLIDE
3 FC8-1698-000 1 |ROLLER, DRIVE
4 FC8-1727-000 1 |cAM, STOPPER
5 FC8-1736-000 2 |CAM, TRANSFER DESORPTION
6 FC8-1755-000 1 |CAM, STOPPER, FRONT
7 FC8-1761-010 1 |FOOT, SUPPORT
8 FC8-1791-000 1 |SUPPORT, REAR
9 FC8-1792-010 4  |HOLDER, ROLLER
10 FC9-3787-010 1 |HOLDER, ROLLER, FRONT
11 FC9-3788-010 1 |HOLDER, ROLLER, REAR
12 FE8-0436-000 1 |SPRING, GROUNDING
13 FC9-9380-000 1 |UMITTER, TORQUE
14 FE4-0111-000 2 |ROLLER, IDLER, A
15 FE4-0112-000 2 |ROLLER, IDLER, B
16 FK3-2576-000 1 |HEATER UNIT H2, THM
17 FK3-2577-000 1 |HEATER UNIT H3
18 FL1-2173-020 1 |SCRAPER, BELT INTERNAL ?DEPE] NOTE 2
19 FL2-8809-000 1 |WHEEL, CORD, 2
20 FMO0-0655-000 1 |STEERING CAM DRIVE ASSEMBLY
21 VS1-7177-003 2 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
22 VS1-7177-004 2 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
23 WG8-5783-000 1 |IC,PHOTO-INTERRUPTER,LG248NL1A PS3
24 FMO0-0656-000 1 |DESORPTION DRIVE ASSEMBLY
25 XD9-0394-000 3 |RING,E
26 FM1-X385-000 1 |L.T.BELT DRIVE ASSEMBLY
27 FU2-0589-000 1 |GEAR, 22T/88T
28 XD9-0395-000 14 [RING, E
29 FC8-4623-000 1 |BUSHING
30 FC9-4063-000 1 |RAIL, SLIDE
31 FM2-M864-000 1 |CABLE, I.T.B. MAIN
32 VS1-7177-002 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
33 FM0-2323-000 1 |ENCODER UNIT UN16, UN17
34 VS1-8412-007 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BL
35 FMO0-3011-000 1 |GUIDE UNIT
36 FC8-1711-010 2 |CAM, DESORPTION, 1
37 FC8-1712-010 2 |CAM, DESORPTION, 2
38 FC8-1779-000 2 |LEVER, LIFT UP
39 FC8-1780-000 4  |CAM,LIFTUP
40 WG8-5848-000 1 |Ic, PHOTO-INTERRUPTER PS4
41 FM3-9597-000 1 |I.T.BELT PCB ASSEMBLY UN28
42 FS5-1474-000 4  |BUSHING COP

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
43 FU8-2380-000 SPRING, TORSION
44 FE8-8766-000 PIN, PARALLEL
45 XD9-0291-000 10 [PIN, PARALLEL
46 FM1-L342-000 1 |SECONDARY TRANSFER HOLDER UNIT
47 FC7-9325-000 1 |ROLLER, TRANSFER, 2 [DP]
48 XD9-0396-000 14 [RING,E
49 XG9-0737-000 3 |BUSHING
50 XG9-0780-000 10 |BEARING, BALL, 68822
51 FC8-1716-020 1 |HOLDER, GUIDE
52 FL3-2302-000 1 |VARISTOR vZ1
53 FM1-L351-010 3  |HOLDER ASS'Y, FRONT
54 FM1-L353-010 3  |HOLDER ASS'Y, REAR
55 FM1-M180-010 1 |STEERING ROLLER ASSEMBLY
56 FM2-7196-000 4  |HVR PCB ASSEMBLY
57 FM3-4898-040 1 |HOLDER ASS'Y, FRONT
58 FM3-4899-040 1 |HOLDER ASS'Y, REAR
59 FM3-4906-000 1 |PHOTO SENSOR UNIT, EDGE
60 FK2-7866-000 1 [Ic, PHOTO-SENSOR, HYBRID PS2
61 FM3-4909-000 1 |[TRANSFER H.V. CABLE UNIT
62 FM4-1451-010 1 |CABLE, I.T.B.UNIT
63 FS1-1205-000 2 |BUSHING
64 FU2-1816-000 1 |GEAR, 34T
65 FU7-0996-000 1 |GEAR, 88T
66 FU7-2302-000 1 [SPRING, TENSION
67 FU8-2366-000 1 |SPRING, COMPRESSION
68 FU8-2373-000 1 [SPRING, TENSION
69 XD9-0252-000 1 |WASHERWAVE
70 XD9-0287-000 1 [PIN, DOWEL
71 XD9-0303-000 1 |PIN, DOWEL
72 XD9-0305-000 1 |PIN, PARALLEL
73 XG9-0789-000 2 |BEARING, BALL, 6900ZZ1NXRC3
74 FM1-W109-000 1 [BELT, INTER. TRANSFER ;SDEPE] NOTE 2
75 FM1-V658-000 1 |WASTE TONER FEED ASSEMBLY SEE NOTE 2
501 XD1-1100-225 1 |WASHER, COP
502 XD1-4200-402 1 |WASHER, TOOTHED LOCK, M4

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 531 TRANSFER PRESSURE ASS™Y, FRONT

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
531 NPN RF TRANSFER PRESSURE ASS'Y, FRONT
1 FC0-8160-000 2 SPRING, LEAF
2 FC8-1790-000 2 LINK, LIFT UP, 2
3 FC8-1798-000 1 LEVER, OPERATOR
501 XD1-1106-235 4 WASHER,COP

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 532 PRE-TRANSFER CORONA ASSEMBLY

(J8§10)
(J8524)
(J8523)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
532 FMO0-1464-010 1 PRE-TRANSFER CORONA ASSEMBLY [DP]
1 FA4-1864-000 1 DAMPER
2 FC5-1810-000 1 SCREW, LEAD
3 FL2-7750-010 1 SLIDER, PAD [DP]
4 FL2-8807-000 1 PRE-TRANSFER CORONA LINE ASS'Y [DP]
5 FL3-7560-000 1 HOLDER, WIRE CLEANING PAD [DP]
6 FL1-3534-000 1 SPRING, LEAF
7 FM0-0863-010 1 SHUTTER BLOCK UNIT PS93, PS104

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 533 TRANSFER CLEANING ASSEMBLY

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
533 NPN RF TRANSFER CLEANING ASSEMBLY
1 FLO-7997-000 2 SUPPORT, BLADE ROTATION
2 FL1-7724-000 1 PLATE, BLADE [DP]
3 XD9-0160-000 1 WASHER,WAVE
4 FU5-9331-000 1 SCREW, STEPPED, M4
5 FU8-2376-000 2 SPRING, PRESSURE

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 550 PRIMARY CORONA ASSEMBLY

(J8511)

0
\

% (J8521)

4

\
@‘%Psez

(J8521)

i
2 12

(J85
)

= /
(PS103) 5. (7147)
(J8522) Y .

13

(M1)
(J7147) 10

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
550 FM1-L382-010 1 PRIMARY CORONA ASSEMBLY [DP]
1 FB2-2959-000 1 LEVER, GRID
2 XA9-0228-000 2 SCREW, INSUL., C.S.HEAD
3 FC0-9857-010 1 PLATE, ETCHING GRID [DP]
4 FC5-1810-000 1 SCREW, LEAD
5 FL2-7750-010 1 SLIDER, PAD [DP]
6 FL2-8915-010 1 PRIMARY CORONA WIRE ASS'Y [DP]
7 FL3-4090-000 1 SLIDER, PAD [DP]
8 FL3-7560-000 1 HOLDER, WIRE CLEANING PAD [DP]
9 FL3-8789-000 2 PIN, SLIDER
10 FMO0-0894-000 1 MOTOR COVER UNIT
1" VS1-7177-002 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
12 VS1-8412-007 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BL
13 WG8-5848-000 2 IC, PHOTO-INTERRUPTER PS92, PS103

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



2021-03-25

Canon

SECONDARY TRANSFER ASSEMBLY

Figure 580

13
(PS90)
13 (J17224ﬂ
(PS91)

N

(J17225)

|

..““u“““““\n %%

(J7214)

(J17225)

(J8102)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
580 FM1-L378-010 1 |SECONDARY TRANSFER ASSEMBLY
1 FB6-3150-000 9  |ROLLER, TRANSFER SENSOR
2 FC6-3002-000 2 |RING, RESIN, RETAINING
3 FC9-0252-010 2 |ARM, SECONDARY TRANSFER
4 FK2-6470-000 1 [PHOTO-SENSOR, KUAQO55C PS23
5 FL2-8872-000 1 [ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE
6 FL3-6675-000 2 |HOLDER, 2ND TRNSFR. ROLLER
7 FE8-0387-000 1 |ROLLER, 2ND TRNSFR. OUTER [DP]
8 FM2-7196-000 1 |HVRPCB ASSEMBLY UNG6
9 FM3-9841-000 1 |[2ND TRNSFR. ELIMINATOR ASS'Y [DP]
10 FS$1-1508-000 2 |BUSHING
11 FS4-2136-000 1 |SPRING, COMPRESSION
12 FM1-U406-000 1 |SPRING SET
13 WG8-5783-000 3 |IC,PHOTO-INTERRUPTER,LG248NL1A PS22, PS90, PS91
14 XD9-0395-000 3 |RING,E
15 XD9-0288-000 2 |PIN, DOWEL
16 XD9-0287-000 8  |PIN, DOWEL

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 620 HOPPER MOUNT ASSEMBLY, COLOR

NOTE : This assembly includes the assembly shown in Figure 621.

(J8040)

(J1248) w711)

(J1249)

970) 12

(1
(J7197) ‘

11— 2 (7199
980) M 12 \ @

10

ol
wnse)___e \ Besin \(J7198)\10
U7199) ‘ (J1970)

(J1990)

12
nN_= \ %PSM)
(J1990) &8 (J1980)
9 (PS11)
\ 1

(J8526) 3

SEE FIGURE 621

(J7105

(J7129)

@
(J8108) (J7106)\
9

SEE FIGURE 621 (J7102) o

(J7123) 9 (7127)

J8106 ®
(8196) (J71°4)\ (J7104) 3 (J7420)
(WJ7100) ¢ (J7126)
9 (J8107) &
(J7105)\
J7101
9 (7121) SEE FIGURE 621 ( )& \

(J7418)

9 (J7124)

(J7419)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
620 FM1-L391-020 1 |HOPPER MOUNT ASSEMBLY, COLOR SEE NOTE
1 FC8-4623-000 3 |BUSHING
2 FC9-5461-000 1 |ARM, ROLLER ESTRANGEMENT, REAR
3 FM0-0756-000 3 |HOPPER MOTOR UNIT M10, M13, M16
4 FMO0-2702-010 3 |ONE-WAY SHAFT UNIT
5 FU5-1451-000 6  |BUSHING
6 FU9-0880-000 3 |GEAR, 16T
7 XD9-0289-000 3 |PIN, PARALLEL
8 FU9-0885-000 3 |GEAR, 28T/16T
9 VS1-7177-002 6 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
10 VS1-7177-005 3 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
11 VS1-8412-013 3 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BL
12 WG8-5848-000 3 |iIc, PHOTO-INTERRUPTER PS11, PS14, PS17
13 XD9-0134-000 1 [RING,E
14 XD9-0396-000 1 [RING,E
15 FL3-8703-000 3 |GEAR, 18T
16 XD9-0395-000 3 |RING,E

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 621 HOPPER ASSEMBLY, COLOR

NOTE : This assembly is included in the assembly shown in Figure 620

\

| (Ps81)(T123) (
! (PSB2)(J7126) (@
i (PS83)7129)
: (M9) (J7100)
(M12)(J8531)
(M15)(J8533)
TS6)(J7121)
TSHUT124) |
TSHETI2Y)
% 5
3 \
\ 4
(PS12)(J7418) \__ D
(PS15)J7419) FF T =
(PS18)(J7420) | ‘1 it
A7
nal
it

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
621 FM1-L402-000 1 HOPPER ASSEMBLY, COLOR SEE NOTE
1 FK2-0590-000 1 TONER SENSOR UNIT TS6, TS7, TS8
2 FMO0-0756-000 1 HOPPER MOTOR UNIT M9, M12, M15
PS12, PS15, PS18
3 WGB8-5848-000 2 IC, PHOTO-INTERRUPTER
PS81, PS82, PS83
4 FM1-L409-000 1 HOPPER ASSEMBLY

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 622 HOPPER ASSEMBLY, BLACK

i PS84
(J1750) H §J713g))

H e
E 12 ///%

EJ85)25) 3 (J7417) 14

W

12

7139) (J71§%) . ) s ;
(ﬂ‘@;)@ (7107) S \ """""" '
9 ¢ \
9
[ (J7417) 9 4

J8040
LU ) (J7136)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
622 FM1-L390-010 1 |HOPPER ASSEMBLY, BLACK
1 FC8-4623-000 1 |BUSHING
2 FK2-0590-000 1 |[TONER SENSOR UNIT TS5
3 FM0-0756-000 2 |HOPPER MOTOR UNIT M6, M7
4 FMO0-0860-000 1 [SUPPLY PIPE ASSEMBLY, BLACK
5 FMO0-2702-010 1 |ONE-WAY SHAFT UNIT
6 FU5-1451-000 2 |BUSHING
7 FU9-0880-000 1 |GEAR, 16T
8 FU9-0885-000 1 |GEAR, 28T/16T
9 VS1-7177-002 2 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
10 VS1-7177-004 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
11 VS1-8412-017 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BL
12 WGB-5848-000 3 |ic, PHOTO-INTERRUPTER PS8, PS9, PS84
13 FL3-8703-000 1 |GEAR, 18T
14 FM1-L409-000 1 |HOPPER ASSEMBLY

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



2021-03-25

Canon

COLOR

BOTTLE TRAY ASSEMBLY,

Figure 623

|a

3
Dy

CEA)
NN AN
aQ&
N~~~
i)
===
o MmO
So0
[N %)
[AEg gy
=

2

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
623 FM1-L604-000 1 BOTTLE TRAY ASSEMBLY, COLOR
1 FC8-4649-000 4 ROLLER, BOTTLE TRAY
2 WG8-5783-000 1 IC,PHOTO-INTERRUPTER,LG248NL1A PS10, PS13, PS16

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 624 BOTTLE TRAY ASSEMBLY, BLACK

2

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
624 FM1-L310-000 1 BOTTLE TRAY ASSEMBLY, BLACK
1 FC8-4649-000 4 ROLLER, BOTTLE TRAY
2 WG8-5783-000 1 IC,PHOTO-INTERRUPTER,LG248NL1A PS7

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



2021-03-25

Canon

TONER CONTAINER COVER ASS'Y

. Several kinds of labels are attached on the board for the parts of Key No. 3

Figure 625

NOTE

—

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
625 FM1-L403-000 1 TONER CONTAINER COVER ASS'Y
1 FC0-0793-000 5 SHEET, INNER DOOR
2 FC8-4662-010 3 DOOR, BOTTLE EXCHANGE INNER
3 FL4-5369-000 1 LABEL, COLOR SEE NOTE
4 XZ9-0603-000 2 CATCH, MAGNET

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 640 DEVELOPING ASSEMBLY

(J9010) \

>
(TS3) il

MAGENTA

2]

~ YELLOW

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
640 NPN RF  |DEVELOPING ASSEMBLY
TS2
1 FM1-P089-010 1 DEVELOPING ASSEMBLY, Y P
TS3
2 FM1-P090-010 1 DEVELOPING ASSEMBLY, M .
TS4
3 FM1-P091-010 1 DEVELOPING ASSEMBLY, C .
TS1
4 FM1-P092-010 1 DEVELOPING ASSEMBLY, BK oP]

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



2021-03-25

Canon

WASTE TONER FEEDER ASSEMBLY

Figure 770

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
770 NPN RF WASTE TONER FEEDER ASSEMBLY
1 FM1-L380-000 1 WASTE TONER FIRST FEED ASS'Y
2 FM1-L381-000 1 WASTE TONER SECOND FEED ASS'Y
3 FM3-4922-000 1 WASTE TONER FEED GEAR ASS'Y, 1
4 FM3-4928-000 1 WASTE TONER FEED GEAR ASS'Y, 2
5 FU6-0092-000 1 GEAR, 21T
6 FU6-0098-000 2 GEAR, 25T
7 XA9-1386-000 2 SCREW,RS,M3X8
8 FU6-1184-000 1 BUSHING

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

Figure 771 WASTE TONER BOTTLE CASE ASS'Y

@, 10

1 J.L\;Q

e\ 3\«7#;&\ A
L 2

N

SEE FIGURE 985

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)

> (PS112)
P
%@ (JB%O)/%

ol

A Q,‘ _Haso

\(J8981)

3

2021-03-25



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
771 NPN RF WASTE TONER BOTTLE CASE ASS'Y
1 FC0-8158-000 1 LEVER, SENSING
2 FC0-8159-000 1 SPRING, TORSION
3 FK2-0003-010 1 RECONDITIONED PHOTO SENSOR TS9
4 FM0-0831-000 1 CABLE, BOTTLE SENSING
5 FMO0-2069-000 1 CABLE, WASTE TONER
6 FM1-V874-000 1 BLACK 1ST CORONA H.V. PCB UN37
7 FU9-2276-000 1 SPRING, TENSION
8 VS1-7177-003 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
9 VS1-7177-004 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
10 WGB8-5848-000 1 IC, PHOTO-INTERRUPTER PS112
1" XA9-1386-000 2 SCREW,RS,M3X8
12 XA9-1503-000 3 SCREW, TAP, M3X6
13 XA9-2017-000 3 SCREW, PANHEAD MACHINE M4X6

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 772 CONTAINER, WASTE TONER, WT-204

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
772 FM1-P094-020 1 CONTAINER, WASTE TONER, WT-204 [DP]
1 FC6-1384-000 1 SHEET, BOTTLE WINDOW
2 FE8-8946-000 1 LABEL, CAUTION
3 FL3-9150-000 1 CAP, WASTE TONER
4 FL3-7570-000 1 PRISM
5 FU8-8005-010 1 LABEL, WASTE TONER

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 810B FIXING ASSEMBLY, 200V/208V/230V

(PS99)
' (U7219)
H S

&

28

12 (THM16) |
(J8039) "

21

/ weoss) p 210
& (J7220)T%
@y

(J8004)

<\

©

(M48)
SEEFIGURE 840 (177,

(J7612) 14

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
810B NPN RF  [FIXING ASSEMBLY,200V/208V/230V

1 FB5-9104-010 1 |[ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE

2 FC0-7967-000 1 |ROLLER, HEAT [DP]

3 FC0-7970-000 1 |PLATE, SEPARATION

4 FC0-7998-000 1 |HOUSING, BEARING

5 FC0-8092-000 1 |PLATE, MOVE, FRONT

6 FC0-8093-000 1 |PLATE, MOVE, REAR

7 FE8-0084-000 1 |GUIDE, FIXING, UPPER

8 FC0-8101-000 2 |SHAFT

9 FC0-8103-000 1 |HOLDER, GEAR

10 FC0-8104-000 1 |SPRING, LEAF, GEAR

11 FC0-9148-000 1 |HOUSING, BEARING

12 FH7-7586-020 1 |THERMISTOR UNIT THM16

13 FK4-3919-000 1 |MOTOR, STEPPING, DC M56

14 FK4-3918-000 1 |MOTOR, DC M48

15 FMO0-0387-010 1 |PRESSURE ROLLER UNIT [DP]

16 FM1-P110-000 1 |HEATER UNIT, 200V/208V/230V H4

17 FM1-K788-010 1 |ENTRANCE GUIDE ASSEMBLY

18 FM0-2141-010 1 |CABLE, FIXING UNIT, UPPER

19 FMO0-2143-010 1 [CABLE, FIXING UNIT, LOWER
UN105, THM 11, THM

20 FM1-N742-020 1 [FIXING FILM UNIT 12, THM 13, THM 14,
THM 15, TP2
[DP]

21 FU9-0905-000 1 |GEAR, 27T

22 FU9-0831-000 1 |GEAR, 35T/22T

23 FU9-0832-000 1 |GEAR, 26T

24 FU9-0897-000 1 |GEAR, 41T

25 FU9-2230-000 2 |SPRING, TENSION

26 FU9-2233-000 2 |SPRING, TENSION

27 FU9-2234-000 2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION

28 WG8-5783-000 2 |IC,PHOTO-INTERRUPTER,LG248NL1A PS70, PS99

29 XG9-0797-000 1 |BEARING, BALL, LF-1260ZZRPOP25

30 XG9-0876-000 2 |BEARING, BALL, LNR-1680KKR [DP]

31 VS1-7177-003 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK

32 XA9-1933-000 4 |SCREW, W/WASHER, M4X8

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 811 FIXING BASE ASSEMBLY
|
l (J8003) |
W e
f%\ o goon

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
811 NPN RF FIXING BASE ASSEMBLY
1 FC0-7995-000 1 CAM, RECIPROCATING
2 FM1-v888-010 1 CABLE, FIXING UNIT DRAWER
3 FU6-0072-000 2 GEAR, 32T
4 FU9-0811-000 1 GEAR, 22T
5 FU9-0812-000 1 GEAR, 34T/21T
6 VS1-7177-003 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
7 VS1-7177-004 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
8 VS1-7177-006 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
9 WG8-5783-000 1 IC,PHOTO-INTERRUPTER,LG248NL1A PS100
10 XA9-1933-000 1 SCREW, W/WASHER, M4X8

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

Figure 812 FIXING FRAME ASSEMBLY

25 g
| 7 1 o
& 7@ g 14
2

(J7499)

(J8034)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)

2021-03-25



Canon

2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
812 NPN RF  [FIXING FRAME ASSEMBLY
1 FB5-9104-010 1 |[ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE
2 FC0-7972-000 1 |PLATE, STATIC CHARGE
3 FC0-8063-000 1 [SPRING, TORSION
4 FU9-2228-000 2 |SPRING, TENSION
5 FMO0-0406-000 1 |CLEANING REMNANT DETECT ASS'Y
6 FE8-0086-010 1 |GUIDE, CABLE
7 FC0-9142-000 1 |SPRING, GROUNDING
8 FK3-2288-000 1 |MOTOR, STEPPING, DC M55
9 FL3-7162-000 1 |GEAR, 38T
10 FL3-7163-000 1 |GEAR, 62T
11 FM1-R354-000 1 |CLEANER DRIVE ASSEMBLY
12 FM1-X804-000 1 |CABLE, SENSOR
13 FS$1-1508-000 3 |BUSHING
14 WG8-5783-000 2 |IC,PHOTO-INTERRUPTER,LG248NL1A PS98, PS102
15 XG9-0797-000 1 |BEARING, BALL, LF-1260ZZRPOP25
16 FU9-0826-000 1 |GEAR, 58T/34T
17 FU9-0833-000 1 |GEAR, 17T
18 FU9-0834-000 1 |GEAR, 24T
19 FU9-0891-000 1 |GEAR, 46T/27T
20 FU9-0893-000 1 |GEAR, 20T
21 FU9-0945-000 1 |GEAR, 58T/34T
22 FU9-0946-000 1 |GEAR, 47T
23 FU9-0947-000 2 |GEAR, 58T/23T
24 FU9-2231-000 1 [SPRING, TENSION
25 FC0-8069-010 1 |FLAG, CAM SENSOR
501 XD3-2200-202 1 [PIN, M2 x20

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 830 FIXING CLEANER ASSEMBLY

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
830 FM0-0393-000 1 FIXING CLEANER ASSEMBLY
1 FC0-8030-000 1 SHEET, CLEANER SUPPLY ROLL [DP]
2 FC0-8031-000 1 ROLLER, CLEANING
3 FC0-8041-000 2 LEVER, ATTACHMENT
4 FC0-8042-000 1 COVER, FIXING CLEANER
5 FC0-8043-010 1 LEVER, CLEANER REMNANT SENSING
6 FS1-1508-000 1 BUSHING
7 FS2-1256-000 2 BUSHING
501 XD3-2200-102 1 PIN, PARALLEL

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 840 FIXING DRIVE ASSEMBLY

PS110)

5
/
~_5 % (J8033)

\ (PST73)
(J7220) /

INE e
]

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
840 NPN RF FIXING DRIVE ASSEMBLY
1 FL3-7153-000 1 GEAR, 21T
2 FU7-5968-000 1 SHAFT, TRANSMISSION
3 FU9-0828-000 1 GEAR, 87T/22T
4 FU9-0830-000 1 GEAR, 50T
5 WG8-5783-000 2 IC,PHOTO-INTERRUPTER,LG248NL1A PS73, PS110
6 XG9-0797-000 1 BEARING, BALL, LF-1260ZZRPOP25
7 FE8-5620-000 1 ARM, ROTATION LIMIT
501 XD1-1200-239 1 WASHER, PLAIN
502 XD3-2300-142 1 PIN, DOWEL

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

Figure 850

(J7229)

INNER PAPER DEL IVERY ASSEMBLY

(J8138)

(PS75)
(J7229)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)

2021-03-25



Canon

2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
850 NPN RF  [INNER PAPER DELIVERY ASSEMBLY
1 FB3-2706-000 2 |BUSHING
2 FE8-0077-000 1 |ROLLER, UPPER, 1
3 FE8-0078-000 1 |ROLLER, LOWER, 1
4 FC0-8003-000 1 |ROLLER, UPPER, 2
5 FC0-8004-000 1 |ROLLER, LOWER, 2
6 FC0-8005-000 1 |GUIDE, LOWER, 1
7 FC0-8007-010 1 |GUIDE, LOWER, 2
8 FC0-8008-000 2 |BUSHING
9 FC0-8009-000 2 |BUSHING
10 FC0-8010-000 1 |SPRING, TORSION
11 FC0-8011-000 1 |SPRING, TORSION
12 FC0-8017-000 1 |GUIDE, CABLE, 1
13 FC0-8019-000 1 |PLATE, GROUNDING
14 FC0-8027-000 1 |GUIDE, CABLE, 2
15 FC0-8028-000 1 |GUIDE, CABLE, 3
16 FC0-8029-000 1 [SPRING, TORSION
17 FC9-8425-000 1 |LEVER, GUIDE
18 FK2-6470-000 1 [PHOTO-SENSOR, KUAQO95C PS75
19 FL3-7160-020 1 |GUIDE, PAPER DELIVERY, UPPER
20 FL3-7161-000 1 |GEAR, 18T
21 FMO0-2142-010 1 |CABLE, MOTOR
22 FS$1-1528-000 2 |BUSHING, PL
23 FS$1-1569-000 2 |BUSHING
24 FU9-0815-000 1 |GEAR, 16T
25 FU9-0816-000 1 |GEAR, 30T
26 FU9-0817-000 1 |GEAR, 16T
27 FU9-2226-000 2 |SPRING, TENSION
28 FU9-2227-000 2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION
29 XA9-1420-000 1 |SCREW, W/WASHER, M3X8
501 XD3-2200-082 1 [PIN, PARALLEL

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 900A CONTROLLER BOX ASSEMBLY

(J1258)
uu2W)§
(J8518) (1210) |
; (J8508), :
! (J9004)
: S
/ ®7J9018)
6 |
11

(J2010)
(J2000)

SEE FIGURE 932*

SEE FIGURE
NOT

SERVICE
PART

10
P
i & (UN156)
S
///10 1
10 NOT
SERVICE
PART
&

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
900A NPN RF CONTROLLER BOX ASSEMBLY
1 FM1-T849-000 1 BYPASS PCB ASSEMBLY UN156
2 FM1-V825-000 1 CABLE, DC CONTROLLER RISER
3 XZ1-1301-005 4 SPACER
4 FLO-7786-000 1 COVER, REAR UPPER
5 FK4-2497-000 1 CABLE, HARD DISK DRIVE, 1
6 VS1-7177-005 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
7 XH9-0149-000 4 DAMPER, CUSHION
8 FM1-M981-000 1 TPM PCB ASSEMBLY UN149
9 FK4-1550-010 1 HARD DISK DRIVE, MQO1ABF032
10 XA9-1979-000 6 SCREW, MACH. PAN HEAD, M3X4
1" VS1-7177-004 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
12 FE4-1637-010 1 COVER, REAR, SMALL

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 910 DC POWER SUPPLY BOX ASSEMBLY

..........................

(J7400)

2//1; Vo !
S m

i Es191)

(J1802) T‘;
N Y)ﬁi)\ - '

5 (J8129)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
910 NPN RF DC POWER SUPPLY BOX ASSEMBLY
1 FK2-6818-000 2 FAN FM8, FM9
2 FM0-2067-000 1 CABLE, POWER SUPPLY FAN
3 FM1-L373-020 1 DC POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY, 12V UN33
4 FM1-L372-010 2 DC POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY, 24V UN34, UN35
5 FM1-V813-000 1 CABLE, POWER SUPPLY CONNECTING
6 VS1-7177-003 2 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
7 FC8-6109-000 7 SEAL

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 911 IH POWER SUPPLY BOX ASSEMBLY

NOTE : This assembly includes the assembly shown in Figure 912

”403)
(FMT7) A P
(J7403) o
g / 3

SEE FIGURE 912

(J809) (J8120)

(J8550)

/

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
911 FM1-L178-010 1 IH POWER SUPPLY BOX ASSEMBLY SEE NOTE
1 VS1-8412-023 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BL
2 VS81-7177-003 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
3 FK4-3647-000 1 FAN FM7

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 912 HEATER POWER SUPPLY PCB ASS'Y

NOTE : This assembly is included in the assembly shown in Figure 911.

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
UN30
912 FM1-v872-010 1 HEATER POWER SUPPLY PCB ASS'Y
SEE NOTE

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



2021-03-25

Canon

RELAY PCB ASSEMBLY

Figure 913

(CEL)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series



Canon 2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
913 FM2-M890-000 1 RELAY PCB ASSEMBLY UN7

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



2021-03-25

Canon

DC CONTROLLER PCB ASSY

Figure 930

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
930 FM2-M884-000 1 DC CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y UN2

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 931 RISER PCB ASSEMBLY

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
931 FM1-v885-000 1 RISER PCB ASSEMBLY UN159

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



2021-03-25

Canon

MAIN CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY (C7780 Series)

Figure 932A

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
UN158
932A FM1-Y715-000 1 MAIN CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY .
C7780 Series
1 FC0-5049-000 1 LABEL, MEMORY CAUTION
2 FK4-2852-000 1 FAN FM19

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



2021-03-25

Canon

MAIN CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY (C7770 Series)

Figure 932B

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
UN158
932B FM1-Y716-000 1 MAIN CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY .
C7770 Series
1 FC0-5049-000 1 LABEL, MEMORY CAUTION
2 FK4-2852-000 1 FAN FM19

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



2021-03-25

Canon

MAIN CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY (C7765 Series)

Figure 932C

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
UN158
932C FM1-Y717-000 1 MAIN CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY .
C7765 Series
1 FC0-5049-000 1 LABEL, MEMORY CAUTION
2 FK4-2852-000 1 FAN FM19

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 950 LASER INTERFACE PCB ASSEMBLY

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
950 FM1-L179-010 1 LASER INTERFACE PCB ASSEMBLY UN106

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 960 PAPER PICK-UP DRIVER PCB ASS"Y

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
960 FM1-V865-000 1 PAPER PICK-UP DRIVER PCB ASS'Y UN4

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 961 MULTI DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY

(UN97)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
961 FM2-L950-000 1 MULTI DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY UN97

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



2021-03-25

Canon

SIDE DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY

Figure 962

-

S Smed saee

coc amm - § W f
%%a , eRT s o \ /
- ik 22 oS Lt A

3 s

L5 7
o/ )

NN
06 HOBOS &
s )

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
962 FM1-Y884-000 1 SIDE DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY UN96

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 965 FIXING/FEEDER DRIVER PCB ASS’Y

NOTE : This assembly is included in the assembly shown in Figure 330

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
UN5
965 FM2-L951-000 1 FIXING/FEEDER DRIVER PCB ASS'Y
SEE NOTE

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



2021-03-25

Canon

DRUM DRIVER PCB ASS'Y

Figure 967

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
967 FM2-M863-000 1 DRUM DRIVER PCB ASS'Y UNG6

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 983 DRUM POST HIGH VOLTAGE ASS’Y

(J5480)

2
(J3547) P~ -
g e
@0 7
9,
/

(J5470)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
983 FM1-L184-000 1 DRUM POST HIGH VOLTAGE ASS'Y
1 FK2-7718-000 1 TRANSFORMER, H.V.

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 984 POST HIGH VOLTAGE PCB ASSEMBLY

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
984 FM1-v877-000 1 POST HIGH VOLTAGE PCB ASSEMBLY UN50

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

Figure 985

COLOR 1ST CORONA H.V. PCB

71
< S
~
90
(UN38) \\\

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)

2021-03-25



Canon 2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
985 FM2-M878-000 1 COLOR 1ST CORONA H.V. PCB UN38

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure 987 2ND TRANSFER HIGH VOLTAGE PCB

NOTE : This assembly is included in the assembly shown in Figure 330

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
UN48
987 FM1-v878-000 1 2ND TRANSFER HIGH VOLTAGE PCB
SEE NOTE

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



2021-03-25

Canon

MOUNT ING HARDWARE (ADF model)

Figure BO1

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
BO1 NPN RF MOUNTING HARDWARE ADF model
1 FE2-F749-000 2 SCREW, STEPPED, M5X6
2 FE2-F750-000 4 SCREW, FIXED, M4

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

Figure B11B INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1 (ADF model)

v
\
19
s
e 15

s

1k, (PS40T)

§< (J4083)
(PsS410) |16
17 | (a13)
8 (2}
\\ A 55 ;"
3 S BT
z (PS414)

(J4071) T

SEE FIGURE B16

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)

2021-03-25



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
&KEY | PART NUMBER Qry DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
B11B NPN RF  [INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1 ADF model
1 FM1-U274-000 1 FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
2 FM1-U272-000 1 REAR COVER ASSEMBLY
3 FE8-9895-000 1 |COVER, LEFT, LOWER
4 FE2-A749-000 2 |COVER, HINGE 2
5 FE8-9253-000 1 [STOPPER, OPEN/CLOSE
6 FE8-9880-000 1 HINGE, LEFT
7 FM2-A274-000 1 FLAT CABLE UNIT
8 FL1-2829-000 4 |SHAFT, OPEN/CLOSE
9 FE8-9257-000 1 FLAG, OPEN/CLOSE SENSOR
10 FE2-D485-000 1 DAMPER UNIT, OIL
11 XD9-0359-000 1 PIN, PARALLEL
12 FE2-C909-000 1 |LABEL, CAUTION
13 FE2-C419-000 1 LABEL, PROHIBITION DOCUMENT
14 FE8-5515-000 1 |cup
15 FC5-4425-000 1 |cup
PS407, PS410,
16 WG8-5935-000 3 |ic, PHOTO INTERRUPTER
PS414
17 XA9-1671-000 15  |SCREW, D, M3X8
18 XD9-0395-000 1 RETAINING RING (E-TYPE)
19 XA9-2014-000 2 |SCREW, MACH. TRUSS HEAD, M4X6

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



2021-03-25

Canon

INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2 (ADF model)

Figure B12B

(J402)

(J1g
17
\
=

17

(J413)
(J4131) (
® %@

(J401)

4

SEE/ /

3 FIGURE ¢

s
Z

B90

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
B12B NPN RF  [INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2 ADF model
1 FC0-1296-000 3 |ROLLER
2 FC5-4425-000 1 |cur
3 FE8-5515-000 3 loup
4 FL1-2829-000 3 |SHAFT, OPEN/CLOSE
5 FE8-5380-000 1 |ROLLER, DESORPTION SLIDE
6 FE3-5529-010 1 |PANEL, COPYBOARD
7 WG8-6233-000 1 |PHOTO-INTERRUPTER PS404
8 FE8-5725-010 9 |TAPE
9 XG9-0805-000 2 |BEARING, BALL, LF-1260ZZR
10 FM1-U342-000 1 |PLATEN ROLLER ASS'Y
11 FK4-3337-000 1 |CABLE, FLAT
12 FE8-9900-000 1 |COVER, RIGHT
13 FM1-U405-000 1 |LIFTER DRIVE ASSEMBLY
14 FK4-3336-000 1 |MOTOR, STEPPING, DC M406
15 FM1-U404-000 1 [MOTORASSY M403
16 FE8-5516-000 1 |RING, RETAINING
17 XA9-1671-000 15  [SCREW, D, M3X8
18 XD9-0395-000 1 |RETAINING RING (E-TYPE)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

Figure B13

7o

(J4070) T ﬁ

(44070)

(J4063)

(J4079) S
Vg
\Q (J41§1 )

\(J4042)

(14078) ‘HE - (yao64)

\ (J4067)" E@\\@%Mosz)/m &/
(J4074) 5 % (Psa0s) !
&

% £ (M401) (J4064)

i \\ﬁ? ! (J4031)

17 7 7/(M4c%.?~& % S
©4032) o RS Y

INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3 (ADF model)

(J405)

9 :
(M405) b7

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)

2021-03-25



Canon

2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K

B13 NPN RF  [INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3 ADF model

1 FC5-4425-000 2 |cup

2 FE8-5162-000 5 |cup

3 FE8-5515-000 3 loup

4 FE8-5156-000 1 |DIAL, JAM CLEARING

5 FL1-5310-000 1 |PULLEY, 34T

6 FL1-5503-000 1 |GLASS, READER

7 FM1-T962-000 2 |MOTORASSY M401, M404
8 FM1-U403-000 1 |PAPER PICK-UP MOTOR ASS'Y

9 FK4-3336-000 1 |MOTOR, STEPPING, DC M405

10 WG8-5935-000 1 |ic, PHOTO INTERRUPTER PS408

11 FM1-W515-000 1 [MOTORASSY M402

12 XD9-0395-000 3 |RETAINING RING (E-TYPE)

13 XD9-0328-000 2 |PIN, PARALLEL

14 XG9-0497-000 2 |BEARING, BALL, MR106ZZ,

15 XG9-0805-000 2 |BEARING, BALL, LF-1260ZZR

16 XA9-2014-000 1 |SCREW, MACH. TRUSS HEAD, M4X6

17 XA9-1671-000 15  [SCREW, D, M3X8

18 FE2-E187-000 2 |cup

19 FE2-A726-000 1 |HOUSING, CLUTCH

20 FL1-4620-000 1 |ROLLER, EXTRACTION, 1

21 FL1-4621-000 1 |ROLLER, EXTRACTION, 2

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure B14 INTERNAL COMPONENTS 4 (ADF model)

8
____________ A 1
| (UN403) Sy, (PS420) %/ /:PS403)
! SEE FIGURE | (J4082) 1/ 14083
| B16 P G w /z/
i (UN402):_-_H_: SNy Tesen
o i %‘% g | (J4085)
' (4]
1 /
Coe

\ EJP4S;6022)) T ‘ ;E;

: % >y

(J4083) : 1 I /&?
|

: 1
(J4085) | i o [
(J4084) & 5 (Ps419), | {, (Psaon) %M w‘g
i : (J4066) | ﬁr P (J4061)
| . L

w

________________________ S %\l%

(J4067)

o SEE FIGURE B15
1
(J4065)
Km /
\
&
|(Ps418)

if (J4065)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
&KEY | PART NUMBER QTty DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
B14 NPN RF  [INTERNAL COMPONENTS 4 ADF model
PS401, PS402,
PS403, PS417,
1 WG8-6233-000 7 |PHOTO-INTERRUPTER
PS418, PS419,
PS420
2 FS5-9284-020 1 |SCREW, STEPPED
3 FM2-A693-000 1 |SCANNER UNIT
4 FM1-T423-000 1 |SEPARATION ROLLER UNIT [DP]
5 FM1-T424-000 1 |LOWER EXTRACTION GUIDE ASS'Y
6 FL1-4610-000 1 |PAD, SEPARATION
7 FL4-0117-000 1 |GUIDE, SEPARATION
8 FM1-K086-010 1 |DOUBLE FEED DETECTION KIT UN402, UN403
9 XA9-1671-000 1 |SCREW, D, M3X8
10 FM1-T790-000 1 |CHART, 2-SIDED DIFFER. ADJUST

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure B15 DOCUMENT TRAY ASSEMBLY (ADF model)

(LED402)(VR401)(PS409)(PS411)(PS412)(PS413)(PS415)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
LED402, VR401,
PS409, PS411,
B15 FM1-T421-000 1 DOCUMENT TRAY ASSEMBLY PS412, PS413,

PS415
ADF model

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

Figure B16

OPEN/CLOSE COVER ASSEMBLY (ADF model)

(LEDA401)

¢ %%@ s
/7 N

‘\ / ﬁl /
\ Q-@!.l/" /

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)

2021-03-25



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
LED401, PS406
B16 FM1-T420-000 1 OPEN/CLOSE COVER ASSEMBLY
ADF model
1 FM1-T417-000 1 PAPER PICK-UP ROLLER ASSEMBLY [DP]

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



2021-03-25

Canon

BASE FRAME ASSEMBLY (ADF model)

Figure B17

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
B17 NPN RF BASE FRAME ASSEMBLY ADF model
1 FE8-9881-000 1 HINGE, RIGHT
2 FE2-A477-000 1 TRAY, PAPER DELIVERY EXTENSION
3 FE8-9893-000 1 FLAG, PAPER DELIVERY SENSOR
4 FM1-U273-010 1 WHITE PLATE SUPPORT ASSEMBLY
5 WG8-5935-000 1 IC, PHOTO INTERRUPTER PS416
6 XA9-2014-000 1 SCREW, MACH. TRUSS HEAD, M4X6
7 FL1-2754-010 9 CUSHION

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



2021-03-25

Canon

PLATEN GUIDE ASS'Y (ADF model)

Figure B40

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
B40 FM1-U343-000 1 PLATEN GUIDE ASS'Y ADF model,PS405

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure B90 DF DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY (ADF model)

gl 2
=) L I //gm /%/
SNy 7

\\ @/%//

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
UN401
B90 FM1-T957-000 1 DF DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY
ADF model

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure D11B READER ASSEMBLY (ADF model)

(UN102)
(UN103)

/
31 toeny 2 F /28

I
(J101) (J109) @![9 -
(J1081) (M101) S P4
(J1083) > (J1097) e
(J1011) é{/%

{112)
:‘\\\%

(J110)
| (PS104)
/ /@ ({1101)
J1101
g0 110D s
9

/ (PS103)
% 01082)

A7\ N

Y

AN AN
.

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
D11B NPN RF  |READER ASSEMBLY ADF model
1 FE2-H715-000 1 |COVER, READER, LEFT UPPER
2 WG8-5935-000 3 |ic, PHOTO INTERRUPTER PS101,PS102,
PS103
3 FE8-5627-000 2 |PULLEY
4 FE8-5626-000 1 |PULLEY
5 FL0-0825-000 1 |PULLEY, 24T/41T
6 FU2-2214-000 1 |SPRING, TENSION
7 FE8-5516-000 2 |RING, RETAINING
8 FE8-4672-000 1 [LABEL, COPY INHIBITED
9 XA9-2050-000 15  |SCREW, SELF-TAPPING, M3
10 FE2-A113-000 1 |COVER, HINGE LOWER, LEFT
11 FE2-A114-000 1 |COVER, HINGE LOWER, RIGHT
12 FE8-5215-000 1 |FLAG, OPEN/CLOSE SENSOR
13 FE8-9350-000 1 |[COVER, GLASS SUPPORT
14 FE8-5747-000 1 |COVER, GLASS RETAINING
15 FE2-A110-000 1 |COVER, GLASS RETAINING, LEFT
16 FK4-3319-000 1 |CABLE, FLAT
17 FK4-4384-000 1 |ic, PHOTO SENSOR,DOCUMENT SIZE PS104
18 FE3-9178-000 1 |cap
19 FK4-2202-000 1 |CABLE, INTERFACE
20 FE2-A150-000 1 |COVER, READER, FRONT
21 FL1-5546-000 1 |GLASS, COPYBOARD
22 FM1-T727-000 1 [MOTORASSY M101
23 XD9-0395-000 3 |RETAINING RING (E-TYPE)
24 FU2-2215-000 1 |SPRING, TORSION
25 FL1-5083-000 1 |GLASS, READER
26 XA9-1116-030 13 |SCREW,M3X5
27 FM2-A692-000 1 |SCANNER UNIT UN102, UN103
28 FU2-2200-000 1 |SPRING, TENSION
29 XA9-1415-000 10 |SCREW, FLAT HEAD, M4
30 FM1-T947-000 1 |CABLE, SIZE SENSING
31 FM1-T941-000 1 |CABLE, OPTICAL MOTOR
32 FM1-T790-000 1 |CHART, 2-SIDED DIFFER. ADJUST

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure D90A READER CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY (ADF model)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
UN101
D90A FM1-T937-000 1 READER CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY
ADF model

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure MO1 DECURLER PATH ACCESSORY ASS'Y (DECURLER model)

/\\* P

=

-

NERRRRARRRAKR VAN

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
MO1 NPN RF  |DECURLER PATH ACCESSORY ASS'Y DECURLER model
1 FA9-3870-000 1 |CATCH, MAGNET
2 FE8-0953-000 1 |GUIDE, PAPER DELIVERY, UPPER
3 FC8-9026-000 1 |PLATE, BUFFER MOUNTING, FRONT
4 FC8-9027-000 1 |PLATE, BUFFER MOUNTING, REAR
5 FC8-9030-000 2 |HINGE
6 FC8-9033-000 1 |HINGE
7 FE8-1776-000 1 |COVER, REAR
8 FE8-0948-000 1 |COVER, LEFT LOWER
9 FC9-3929-000 2 |SUPPORT,COVER
10 FE8-0947-000 1 |COVER,CONNECTOR
11 FE8-0943-000 1 |HANDLE
12 FL0-7900-000 1 |COVER, UPPER
13 FM1-L217-000 1 |FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
14 FU6-4563-000 2 |PIN, HINGE
15 XA9-0732-010 9  |SCREW,RS,M4X8
16 XA9-1386-000 5  |SCREW,RS,M3X8
17 XZ9-0603-000 1 |CATCH, MAGNET

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

Figure M30

NOTE : This assembly includes the assemblies shown in Figure M31.

(J9101)

(J7155)

T (Fm32)
Y% (J7155)

D

@

o | ]
\R& -
E

= T

(J2102)

(J8229)

(J8227)

(J7510)

(J8231)
(J8232)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)

18
(PS87)

3

cwab2 (7505)
(J8078) \“7

e

g

2021-03-25

(1/3)DECURLER PATH ASSEMBLY (DECURLER model)

(J2100)
(J2107)
: ,(J2102)

>
PR

\
\J 28



Canon
Figure M30 (2/3)DECURLER PATH ASSEMBLY (DECURLER model)
NOTE : This assembly includes the assemblies shown in Figure M31.
25
(J7141)
(M51) (J7145) \ @
(J7510) \
= 25
y (J2108\21$
(J2105)
31
\
@@/
31
| or
e . | | 34
@Ugé /
/ o \f‘ (J7504)
@9@5 Ut
20 32// \\i (Ps8s)  /  (7502) 5, -
31 3 | (J7504)
%(Psaa)
/
28

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)

2021-03-25



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure M30 (3/3)DECURLER PATH ASSEMBLY (DECURLER model)

NOTE : This assembly includes the assemblies shown in Figure M31.

16 ms3)
(5102)

%% e (J2104)
28 \%J /8

(J5102)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | * | arv DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
‘o N JREMARKS
K
M30 FM1-L202-020 1 |DECURLER PATH ASSEMBLY DECURLER model
SEE NOTE
1 FC8-2607-000 2 |ROLLER, DRIVEN
2 FC6-4009-000 1 |ELIMINATOR STATIC CHARGE
3 FC8-2606-010 2 |ROLLER, SIDE END
4 XZ9-0603-000 2 |CATCH, MAGNET
5 FC8-8963-000 1 |ROLLER, PAPER FEED
6 FC8-8967-000 1 |ROLLER, PAPER FEED, LOWER
7 FC8-8970-010 1 |ROLLER, PAPER FEED, UPPER
8 FC8-8973-000 1 |ROLLER, SIDE END
9 FC8-8976-000 2 |FLANGE, PULLEY
10 FC8-9033-000 1 |HiNGE
1" FC9-3952-000 1 |Lock, HooK
12 FC9-6209-000 2 |ROLLER, PAPER FEED
13 FK2-0360-000 1 |FAN FM30
14 FK2-3679-000 1 |FAN FM32
15 FK2-6470-000 1 |PHOTO-SENSOR, KUAOO55C PS85
16 FK3-2298-000 1 |MOTOR, STEPPING, DC M53
17 FL2-8738-010 1 |KNOB, DECURLER
18 FM4-1438-000 1 |CABLE, DOOR SWITCH Swa
19 FM4-4346-010 1 [BACK-UP CROSSMEMBER UNIT, LW.
20 FUS-0029-000 2 |GEAR, 18T
21 FUS-0733-000 1 |GEAR, 21T
22 FU7-2351-000 2 |SPRING, TENSION
23 FUS8-0075-010 1 |GEAR, 18T/PULLEY, 20T
2 VS1-8959-006 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, 6P, W
25 VS1-7177-003 4  |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
2 WG8-5783-000 1 [IC,PHOTO-INTERRUPTER,LG248NL1A PS88
27 WG8-5848-000 1 |ic, PHOTO-INTERRUPTER PS87
28 XA9-1386-000 15  |SCREW,RS,M3X8
29 XD9-0134-000 RING, E
30 XD9-0395-000 7 |RING E
31 XD9-0396-000 30 |RING E
32 XD9-0289-000 17 |PIN, PARALLEL
33 XF2-1606-540 1 [BELT, TIMING
34 XG9-0793-000 4  |BEARING, BALL, L-1680KKRPOP25L
35 XG9-0709-000 5 |BEARING, BALL, MF12822-3
36 XG9-0737-000 11 |BUSHING
37 FE8-2440-000 2 |BUSHING
38 XF2-1607-040 1 [BELT, TIMING
39 FS5-3805-000 2 |PULLEY, 28T
40 VS1-7177-007 1 |CONNECTOR, 7P, FEMALE, BK
41 FC8-2608-010 1 |SHAFT, ROLLER
42 FL0-1259-000 1 |cuIDE, FRAME

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
43 FM1-v870-000 1 BUFFER DRIVER PCB ASSEMBLY UN98
44 FK4-0639-000 1 MOTOR, DC M51
501 XD3-2200-082 1 PIN, PARALLEL

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure M31 ROTATION FRAME ASSEMBLY (DECURLER model)

NOTE : This assembly is included in the assembly shown in Figure M30

S

443661
(€7501)

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

2021-03-25

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | * | arv DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
‘o N JREMARKS
K
M31 FM1-L210-000 1 |ROTATION FRAME ASSEMBLY DECURLER model
SEE NOTE

1 FC8-6462-000 2 |ROLLER, BACK-UP
2 FC8-8973-000 1 |ROLLER, SIDE END
3 FC9-3952-000 1 |Lock, HoOK
4 FK2-6470-000 1 |PHOTO-SENSOR, KUAQO55C PS86
5 FL2-8738-010 1 |KNOB, DECURLER
6 FC8-2606-010 2 |ROLLER, SIDE END
7 FC8-8963-000 1 |ROLLER, PAPER FEED
8 XD9-0396-000 13 |RING,E
9 XG9-0709-000 2 |BEARING, BALL, MF12822-3

10 FC8-2607-000 2 |ROLLER, DRIVEN

1" FC8-2608-010 1 [SHAFT, ROLLER

12 FE8-2440-000 2 |BUsHING

13 FU7-2351-000 2 |SPRING, TENSION

14 FUS-1453-000 2 |BUSHING

15 FUS-0029-000 1 |GEAR, 18T

16 WG8-5848-000 1 |ic, PHOTO-INTERRUPTER PS89

17 XA9-1386-000 12 |SCREW,RS,M3X8

18 XD9-0395-000 RING, E

19 XD9-0289-000 8  |PIN, PARALLEL

20 XG9-0737-000 2 |BUSHING

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

Figure ZZA MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (HOW TO USE)

Mech anical standard parts

AR ER &

About a mechanical standard parts
A Mechanical standard parts is @ mechanical part which not parts peculiar to a product.
They are parts which are common to a Canon product and are used, such as a screw and a washer.
The Fig No. and parts number of the mechanical standard parts are not listed in the product parts catalog.
Refer to the parts catalog of mechanical standard parts when checking the parts number for screw or
washer etc. and identify them by part shape or size.

HWARER R & (X
BWRERS S E, HARFEOMAETELGEL ., ALPT v v REXY/ VEARKBTERENTILS
WA (4 HhE8R) OZETY,
HEO/—YH20T7I2E, BHRESROFigNo OHRESFREALTEY ELA,
RLL, TV v EORRESER NS LERF, BURERROA—VHEOTESREL. BROMKP
KEEHLHBTL, FALTLIMRAEZRESTIEZEL,

Material and surface treatment of a mechanical standard parts
Material and surface treatment of mechanical standard parts are assigned commonly for each part.
Refer to the Table 1 for the parts which material and surface treatment are assigned as numbers.

BHRERROMBE & URELE

HBHZERIOMBE XURELEICONTIE, EEBRLETROONATVET,
MHBLURELENES TROLATVIMRAICOVTIE, R1ZBBLTIESL,

Table 1 Material and Surface treatment
&1 HHEBLURTLE

No. Material Surface treatment Color
&= (o] RENE &

1 Stainless steel black coloring (BC4) Black
Stainless steel | AT LXAREE(BCY) 2

2 AT LA |nottobegiven White
L =]

3 Regular nickel plating (NL) White
Brass TE=—v7ILAvE(NL) =]

4 iR Black nickel plating (BN) Black
By ILAYFBN) =]

5 White zinc trivalent chromate treating (ZC3) White
BEFEH 3o 04— ~ZC3) B

6 Regular nickel chromium plating (NC) White
EE=— v 0OL*YFNC) =]

7 Steel Regular nickel plating (NL) White
Fil EE= I A Y FE(NL) =]

8 Iron and steel phosphating (P1) Black
SREM B ER IR LR (P1) =]

9 Black zinc trivalent chromate treating (BZ3) Black
BEEHIME/ 04— BZI) 2

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)

2021-03-25



Canon

Figure ZZB (1/7)MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)

1. Screws
fal
How to read Parts Numbers
HRBESORA
Screws
Rl
XB1-2400-609
Type No.
BRES
Normal designation (d)
R LCOEY (d)
Length (L)
hloks L)

—— Material and Surface treatment

MBS URENE

1-1. Cross Recessed Head Screws for Precision Equipments
BEHSATFREFE ML

XB1-2 expresses Binding head machine screw.
XB1-2l&, /81 Y FRULERT

40 expresses M4.0.

401%, M4.0ERT

0-60 expresses a length of 6.0mm.

0-601%. 6.0MMOEEEXRT

9 expresses Steel (Black zinc trivalent chromate
treating) from Table 1.

olF, R1& Y (REHEMIMME/OA—) XY

HE—— = wmer ofHE—— o e
K H‘
‘ L
° XA1-3
Head size (mm)

Type No. Type SEERT ik (mm)
HAES LWl M1.4[M1.6|M1.7| M2 |M2.5|M2.6

Pan head Class 1 D XA1-1 2| 24| 25 3] 38 4
XA1-1 B

o H XA1-1 05(055| 05| 06| 09| 0.8
XA1-3 Countersunk head Class 1 D XA1-3 2| 24| 25 3] 38 4

517 H XA1-3 0.48]0.55|0.58]0.73/0.85[0.93

Oval countersunk head Class 1 D XA1-4 2| 24| 25 3| 3.8 4
XA1-4 N

158 H+K xAa1-4 |oes| 0.8{0.88] 1[1.25] 1.3

Pan head Class 3 D XA1-6 25( 28 3| 35| 43| 45
XA1-6 1~ 358

&~ 3% H XA1-6 0.8]|0.85| 0.9 11 1.3 1.2

Pan head Class 2 D XA1-7 25| 28 3| 35| 43| 45
XA1-7 Akt

E 278 H xa1-7 | 05]0.55] 05| 06| 0.9] 0.8

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)

2021-03-25



Canon

Figure ZZB

(2/7)MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)

1-2. Precision Tapping Screws
RBEA2 vELRL

L

XA4-3

XA4-5

g

Head size (mm)

Type No. Type BEERT & (mm)
BHES 585 M1.4|M1.6|M1.7| M2 [M2.5|M2.6
XA4-1 Vlﬁth ta}e{ed end pan head Class 1 D XA4-1 2| 24] 25 3] 3.8 4
BY-G~17E H XA4-1 0.5|0.55| 05| 06| 09] 038
XA4-2 Vlﬁth tate[ed end pan head Class 3 D XA4-2 25| 28 3| 35| 43| 45
Y -1 ~3%8 H XA4-2 0.8lo85] 09| 1] 13] 1.2
XA4-3 Vlﬁth tatejed end countersunk head D XA4-3 2| 24] 25 3| 3.8 4
BY-=5 H XA4-3 0.48]0.55(0.58(0.73/0.85(0.93
XAd-4 Vlﬁth tate[ed end pan head Class 2 D XA4-4 25| 28 3| 35| 43| 45
®Y-1a~27& H XA4-4 0.5|0.55| 05| 0.6 09| 0.8
XA4-5 With parallel end_ultra thin head D XA4-5 25[ 28 3 - - -
A bL— -BEE H XA4-5 02| 02| 02 - - -
XA With parallel eng pan head Class 1 D XA4-6 2] 24| 25 3| 3.8 4
A bL—b-ER17E H XA4-6 0.5[0.55| 05| 06| 0.9] 0.8
XA4-T With parallel eng pan head Class 3 D XA4-7 25| 28 3| 35| 43| 45
R b L— b-1R37E H XA4-7 0.8/085| 09| 1| 13| 12
XA4-8 With parallel end countersunk head D XA4-8 2] 24( 25 3] 38 4

- AbL—Fr-&E5 R

H XA4-8 0.48[0.5510.58|0.73]/0.85]0.93
XA4-9 With parallel ?ng pan head Class 2 D XA4-9 25| 28 3| 35| 43| 45
R b L— b-1R278 H XA4-9 0.5/0.55| 05| 0.6 09| 0.8

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)

2021-03-25



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure ZZB (3/7)MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)

1-3. Cross Recessed Head Screws
—RA+FNFE DML

I
&
&

. dk
——

%

N

L
Head size (mm)
Type No. Type BEERT % (mm)
FHIES it M2 [M2.5[m2.6] M3 | M4 [ M5
XB1-1 P?Qhead dk XB1-1 3.5| 45| 45| 55 7 9
g k XB1-1 13| 1.7] 17| 2| 26] 3.3
XB1-2 Binding tlead di XB1-2 43| 53| 55| 6.3| 83|10.3
NV F k+f  XB1-2 12| 1.5] 16| 19| 25| 3.1
XB1-3 Coyntersunk head dk XB1-3 4 5 - 6 8| 10
) K XB1-3 1.2]11.45 -11.75| 23| 2.8
XB1-4 Oval E:ountersunk head dk XB1-4 4 5 - 6 8[ 10
RhEH k+f  XB1-4 16| 2| -[245] 32| 4
Screw part length
b 8| 12| 12| 12| 16| 20
RhUEBESD

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

Figure ZZB

(4/7)MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)

1-4. Cross Recessed Head Screws with Captive Washer
EEHAHTFRITE ML

[asma)

XB2-1

XB2-3

==

Type No.
BAES

Type
LY

XB2-1

Pan head + Plain washer (circular bright)
EARC+FES

XB2-2

Pan head + Spring washer
TR L+ERES

XB2-3

Pan head + Toothed lock washer
EARC+EAES

XB2-4

Pan head + Spring washer and
plain washer (circular bright)

R L+(ITta+F)ES

XB2-5

Binding head + Plain washer (circular bright)
NA Y FRC+TESR

XB2-6

Binding head + Spring washer
N 2 FRU+EhES

XB2-7

Binding head + Toothed lock washer
N U FR C+ETESR

XB2-8

Binding head + Spring washer and
plain washer (circular bright)

A v FRU+(IFh+T)EE

XB2-7

XB2-4

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)

2021-03-25



Canon

Figure ZZB (5/7)MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)

1-5. Hexagon Head Tapping Screws for Matallic Materials
SEANAZvE RL

Head size (mm)
Type No. Type BEER~T i (mm)
HAES LWl M3 M4
For metallic materials D 8 10
XB3-6 £EAZ v EY B 55 | 55
XB3-7 For metallic materials with clawed H XB3-6 3.1 3.1
B SBRAZ VEL-DOHTE H XB3-7 3.2 32
1-6. Special Tapping Screws
HgavE RL
é
f <
K L |
Head size (mm)
BEER~T % (mm)
Type No. Type M3 M4
BHES 5 d 6.3 8.3
Binding head k 1.3 1.7
XB4-5 RA VR ket 19 | 25

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)

2021-03-25



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure ZZB (6/7)MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)

1-7. General Head Tapping Screws
—#&A2vE L

XB4-6 XB4-8
XB4-7
Head size (mm)
Type No. Type BEERT % (mm)
HAES Eepl| M2 [M2.5|M2.6| M3 | M4 | M5
Pan head dk XB4-6 35| 45| 45| 55 7 9
XB4-6 AR
N K XB4-6 13 1.7] 17 2| 26| 33
XB4-7 Binding head dk XB4-7 43| 53| 55| 6.3] 8.3]/10.3
Nk k+f  XB4-7 12| 15| 16] 1.9] 2.5] 31
XB4-8 Countersunk head dk XB4-8 4 5| 52 6 8| 10
) k XB4-8 1.2[1.45| 1.5(1.75] 2.3| 2.8

1-8. Tapping Screws for Metallic Materials
2BAZvEVRL

XB5-1 XB5-6
XB5-2

Head size (mm)

Type No. Type BEEB~T & (mm)
EHES Lkl M2.5[M2.6] M3 | M4 | M5
XB5-1 Pan head dk  XB5-1 45| 45) 85| 7| 9
<N kK XB5-1 171 1.7 2| 26| 33
XB5-2 Binding bead dk XB5-2 55| 55| 6.3| 8.3[10.3
NAUF k+f  XB5-2 1.6| 1.6] 1.9/ 2.5| 3.1
XB5-6 Flarlged panéhead di XB5-6 6.5 6.5 8| 10| 12
DIEfFELHER k XB5-6 21| 2.1[1.75] 3.2 4

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Figure ZZB

Canon

1-9. Hexagon Socket Set Screws
RANRGFELEDHRLC

(7/7)MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS

(SCREWS)

Head size (mm)

SEER T (mm)
M1.6 M2.5
M2 M3 | M5 | M5 | M6
Type No. Type M1.7 M2.6
EHES 25 S 07| 09| 13| 15| 2| 25| 3
XB6-1 Cone point t 15| 1.7 2 2| 25 3| 35
LAY T Ot max XB6-1 04| o5]|o065/075] 1[1.25] 15
XB6-2 Double point d1 max XB6-2 - 1.2) 15[ 17| 22| 28] 33
T TNRA > b 1 min XB6-2 1] 12] 14] 19] 24] 2.9
XB6.3 Flat point dp max XB6-3 08| 1] 15] 2| 25] 35] 4
) 5 dpmin XB6-3  [0.55|0.75/1.25[1.75(2.25| 3.2| 3.7
1-10. Flanged Pan Head Machine Screws
DIEfFELDMRL
s E— <
AﬁLnggggJ
Head size (mm)
SEER T (mm)
Type No. Type M2.5
HHES 87 M2 M2.6 M3 | M5 | M5
XB6-7 Flanged pan head dk 5| 65 8| 10| 12
DiEFELEAR K 17| 21| 25] 32 4

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)

2021-03-25



Canon

Figure ZZC

MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (BOLTS)

2. Bolts (Socket head cap screw)

RIL

How to read Parts Numbers

BRESORA

Bolt (Socket head cap screw)

R+

XB7-1080-409
XB{1

Type No.
BHES

Normal designation (d)
R LOFY (d)

Length (L)
RLOKE (L)

—— Material and Surface treatment

MHELUVRENE

2-1. Hexagon socket head cap screws
RARGERL -

XB7-1 expresses Hexagon socket head cap screws.
XB7-11E, RARMFERL FERT

080 expresses M8.0.
0801k, M8.0%ERTY

40 expresses a length of 40mm.
401%. 4 0mmOEEERT

9 expresses Steel (Black zinc trivalent chromate
treating) from Table 1.

9lF. R1&VH (REEMIME/OA—bF) X7

L
Head size (mm)
BEER Tk (mm)
M3| M4| M5| M6 | M8 | M10| M12
Type No. Type S 2.5 3 4/ 5 6 8| 10
HHES 5 di 55| 7| 85| 10| 13| 16| 18
XB7-1 Hexagon socket head cap screws K 3 4 5 6 8| 10| 12
. RANRGFERL + Screw part length
18| 20| 22| 24| 28| 32| 36
B LHEE b

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)

2021-03-25



Canon 2021-03-25
Figure ZZD MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (NUTS)
3. Nuts
FTuk
How to read Parts Numbers
BRESORA
Nuts
Tk
XB7-2100-309
Type No. XB7-210 expresses Hexagon nut class 1.
HAES XB7-2101%. R"AF v MEEXRT
Normal designation (d) 0-30 expresses M3.0.
R COEY (d) 0-30l&. M3.0E%XY
L—— Material and Surface treatment 9 expresses Steel (Black zinc trivalent chromate
treating) from Table 1.
MHBL UREOE olF. R1& V] (REEMIMM/OA—F) KT
3-1. Hexagon Nuts and Hexagon Thin Nuts
NATY bk
(O)
\\ /
S m m Head size (mm)
BBEB~Hi% (mm)
M2 [M2.5] M3 | M4 | M5 [ M6 | M8
Type No. Type S 4| 5|55 7| 8] 10] 13
EHES il m XB7-210 16| 2[24]|32] 4] 5|65
XB7-210 Hexagon nut Class 1 m_XB7-220 12| 16[ 18] 24| 32| 36 5
RAT Y 178 m xB7-230,231 16| 2| 24| 32|47|52]|68
Hexagon nut Class 3 m_XB7-240, 241 - - - -1 511567175
XB7-220 o
RETF v b3 m XB7-250 -1 - -] -[selse1]79
XB7-230 Hexagon nut Style 1 double chamfered m XB7-260 121 16| 18| 22| 27| 32 4
RATY F-REAI-TEL Y m_XB7-270 12|16 18| 22[ 27| 32| 4

Hexagon nut Style 1 washer faced
XB7-231 | kg b-R 2 A VBT E

Hexagon nut Style 2 double chamfered
XB7-240 | xpmy o bz B A L2-TEE Y

Hexagon nut Style 2 washer faced
XBT-241 | R F o h-R B4 L2-BEfTE

Hexagon nut
XB7-250 | g b

Hexagon thin nut double chamfered
XB7-260 | xmigs o b-mEE Y

Hexagon thin nut not chamfered
XB7-270 | xfig+ v h-EE YL

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon

Figure ZZE

5. Retaining Rings
1 %R

How to read Parts Numbers

HRBESORA

Retaining Rings
1

XD2-1100-202
XD2-110

Type No.
HANBES

Nominal designation

20

RSB & CRELE

5-1. Retaining Rings - E type

Ef 1L %R

L—— Material and Surface treatment

Type No.
HRES

Type
$5

XD2-110

Retaining ring - E type (Type 1)
EfzitHm (17&)

XD2-120

Retaining ring - E type (Type 2)
Ef Lo (278)

(1/3)MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (RETAINING RINGS)

XD2-110 expresses retaining ring-E type (Type1).
XD2-1101%, Efiboir (138) £RT

0-20 expresses a 020 of nominal designation.
(See Table 5)

0-201F, MEU020% %KY (REBH)

2 expresses Stainless steel (Surface treatment is
not to be given) from Table 1.

2iF, RI&KYRTULR (RELEARL) 2KRT

Table 5 *5
Type Nominal_
B desgniatlon d (mm)|D (mm)]| t (mm)
BETR
007 0.65 2 0.2

010 [ 0.95 2.8 0.2
013 | 1.25 3.3 0.3
017 | 1.65 4.2 0.4
020 ] 1.95 4.6 0.5

024 | 2.35 6| 06

028 | 274 65| 06

Type 1 032 | 314 72| o8
158 037 | 3.64 8| 07

040 | 3.93 10 0.7
042 | 4.13 10 0.7
050 | 4.93 11 0.7
058 | 5.73 12 0.7
060 [ 5.93 | 127 0.9
064 | 6.32 | 135 0.9
074 | 7.31 15 0.9

080 [ 7.91 16.5 1

008 0.8 2 0.2

012 1.2 3 0.3

015 1.5 4 04

020 2 5 0.4

025 25 6 0.4

Type 2 030 3 7 0.6
2%& 040 4 9 0.6
050 5 11 0.6

060 6 12 0.8

070 7 14 0.8

080 8 16 0.8

090 9 18 0.8

100 10 20 1

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)

2021-03-25



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure ZZE (2/3)MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (RETAINING RINGS)

5-2. Grip Rings
g1)y TR
; Table 5 =5
1 Nominal
designation [ ds (mm)| t (mm)| b (mm)| a (mm)|do (mm)
R
T 020 1.9 0.5 1 1.8 0.8

025 | 2.35 0.5 1.2 1.9 0.9
030 [ 2.85 0.6 1.4 1.9 0.9

035 3.3 0.6 1.6 2 0.9
JL; 040 3.8 0.8 1.8 2.8 1.2
045 | 4.25 0.8 2 2.9 1.3
050 | 4.75 08| 22 2.9 1.3
060 5.7 1 2.4 3.1 1.4
Type No. Type 070 | 6.7 1 2.7 3.3 1.4
HAES K51 080 | 7.7 1 3| 35| 14
Grip ring 090 [ 8.65 1.2 3.3 4.7 1.5
XD2210 | iy ikt 100 | 9.65 12| 35| 47 2
5-3. Toothed Retaining Rings
WA ER LR
Table5 %5
Nominal No of
designation | d2 (mm)|D (mm)| t (mm) teeth
- U S
015 1.4 52| 025 3
;Mef 020 1.9 6| 025 3
t 024 | 23| 64| 025 3
030 | 28 8| 025 4
040 3.8 9| 025 4
Type No. Type 050 | 4.8 10 | 0.25 5
HIES ull 060 | 58 11| 025 5
Toothed retaining ring 080 7.8 13 | 0.25 5
XD2-230 | mir it oot 100 | 98] 154 0.25 6

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



Canon 2021-03-25

Figure ZZE (3/3)MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (RETAINING RINGS)

5-4. Retaining Rings - C Type

CHzLL bR Table5 %5
Nominal
designation | da (mm)| t (mm)| b (mm)| a (mm)|do (mm)

Et P
010 [ 93 1 1.6 3 1.2
012 [ 111 1 18| 3.2 15
e 014 | 129 1 2| 34 17
S 015 | 138 1] 24| 35| 17
016 | 147 1 22| 36 17
017 | 157 1 22| 37 17
Type No. Type 018 | 16,5 12| 26| 38 1.7
HRIES 50 020 | 185 12| 27 39 2
XD2-310 Retaining ring - C type for shaft 022 | 205 1.2 2.7 4.1 2
CHitohEs A 025 | 23.2 12| 31 43 2
028 | 25.9 15| 31 46 2
030 | 27.9 15| 35| 48 2
032 | 296 15| 35 5/ 25
035 | 32.2 15 4| 54| 25

Table 5 #*=5
Nominal
designation [ da (mm)| t (mm) | b (mm)| a (mm)|do (mm)

< Ry
010 | 107 1 18| 31 1.2
K 011 [ 11.8 1 18| 3.2 1.2
8 012 13 1 18| 33 15
014 | 151 1 2| 36 17
016 | 17.3 1 2| 37 17
018 [ 195 1 25 4 17
Type No. Type 019 20.5 1 2.5 4 2
HHES #5 020 | 215 1 25 4 2
XD2-320 Retaining ring - C type for hole 022 | 235 1 2.5 4.1 2
CHit o <A 025 | 26.9 1.2 3| 44 2
028 | 30.1 1.2 3| 46 2
030 | 321 12 3| a7 2

032 | 344 1.2 3.5 5.2 25
035 | 37.8 1.5 3.5 5.2 2.5
037 [ 398 1.5 3.5 5.2 2.5
040 | 435 1.8 4 5.7 2.5
042 | 455 1.8 4 5.8 2.5
045 [ 485 1.8 4.5 5.9 2.5
047 | 50.5 1.8 4.5 6.1 2.5

050 | 54.2 2 4.5 6.5 2.5
052 | 56.2 2 5.1 6.5 2.5
055 | 59.2 2 5.1 6.5 25
060 | 64.2 2 5.1 6.8 2.5
062 | 66.2 2 5.5 6.9 2.5
068 | 72.5 2.5 6 7.4 2.5

072 | 76.5 2.5 6.6 7.4 2.5
075 | 79.5 2.5 6.6 7.8 2.5

080 | 85.5 2.5 7 8 2.5
085 | 90.5 3 7 8 3
090 [ 95.5 3 7.6 8.3 3
095 | 100.5 3 8 8.5 3

imageRUNNER ADVANCE DX C7700 Series (CEL)



	PARTS CATALOGimageRUNNER ADVANCE DXC7700 Series(CEL)
	ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
	Figure A2
	Figure 001D
	Figure 100C
	Figure 101
	Figure 102C
	Figure 103
	Figure 104B
	Figure 105
	Figure 106B
	Figure 107
	Figure 108
	Figure 109
	Figure 110
	Figure 111
	Figure 112
	Figure 113
	Figure 114
	Figure 115
	Figure 116
	Figure 117
	Figure 118
	Figure 119
	Figure 130
	Figure 132
	Figure 140H
	Figure 140J
	Figure 191
	Figure 192
	Figure 193
	Figure 250
	Figure 251
	Figure 260
	Figure 261
	Figure 263
	Figure 270
	Figure 271
	Figure 272
	Figure 273
	Figure 300
	Figure 301
	Figure 302
	Figure 310
	Figure 311
	Figure 315C
	Figure 316
	Figure 320
	Figure 321
	Figure 330
	Figure 331
	Figure 350
	Figure 460A
	Figure 460B
	Figure 510
	Figure 530
	Figure 531
	Figure 532
	Figure 533
	Figure 550
	Figure 580
	Figure 620
	Figure 621
	Figure 622
	Figure 623
	Figure 624
	Figure 625
	Figure 640
	Figure 770
	Figure 771
	Figure 772
	Figure 810B
	Figure 811
	Figure 812
	Figure 830
	Figure 840
	Figure 850
	Figure 900A
	Figure 910
	Figure 911
	Figure 912
	Figure 913
	Figure 930
	Figure 931
	Figure 932A
	Figure 932B
	Figure 932C
	Figure 950
	Figure 960
	Figure 961
	Figure 962
	Figure 965
	Figure 967
	Figure 983
	Figure 984
	Figure 985
	Figure 987
	Figure B01
	Figure B11B
	Figure B12B
	Figure B13
	Figure B14
	Figure B15
	Figure B16
	Figure B17
	Figure B40
	Figure B90
	Figure D11B
	Figure D90A
	Figure M01
	Figure M30
	Figure M30
	Figure M31
	Figure ZZA


